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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the average per day usage of Library Resources by
Teachers and Students in the academic year 2020-2021 was 24.24%.

Number of
Remote Access of
Total No Teachers and
S.No. | Year Months ; Teachers and
of days | Students Library
Students
Footfalls
1 2020 | December 14 1648 -
2 2021 | January 21 1726 -
3 2021 | February 24 3361 -
4 2021 | March P 4179 89
5 2021 | April 24 2033 585
6 2021 May 04 166 31
TOTAL 114 13,113 705
Grand Total 13,818
No of Working Days 114
Average Per Day 121.21
Total No. of Teachers & Students 500
Percentage Per day usage of Library 24.24%
Mﬂam
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2. Method of Computing Per Day Usage of Library Academic Year 2020-21

S.No Description Calculation Values

Number of Teachers and

1 , A 13113
Students Library Footfalls

5 Remote Access of Teachers and = 205
Students

3 | Total usage C (C=A+B) 13818

4 Total Number of Library Working D 114
Days

5 Average Per Day Usage of Library E (E=C/D) 121.21

6 Total Number of Teachers and F 500
Students
P

7 f:rcentage of Per Day Usage of (% = E/F*100) 24.24%
Library
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3. LIST OF STUDENTS IN 2020-21
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3. List of Students in 2020-21

REGISTER

SL.NO NUMBER NAME OF THE STUDENT CLASS

1 731220102001 | DHANALAKSHMANAN B 1 AUTO

2 731220102002 | SARAVANAKUMAR R 1 AUTO

3 731220103001 | DIVAKAR R 1CIVIL
4 731220104001 | ABINAYA.G 1CSE
5 731220104002 | ARAVIND.S 1CSE
6 731220104003 | BALU.R 1 CSE
7 731220104004 | CHARLES WILLIAM.L 1CSE
8 731220104005 | DEEPAK.S 1CSE
9 731220104006 | DEEPIKA.S 1CSE
10 731220104007 | DHARANISELVL. M 1CSE
i 731220104008 | DODDAMMA.P 1CSE
12 731220104009 | JAGATHESWARAN.P 1CSE
13 731220104010 | KARUNYAA.M 1CSE
14 731220104011 | KATHIRESAN.K I 1CSE
15 731220104012 | KAVIN.M 1CSE
16 731220104014 | LOGANATHAN.T 1CSE
17 731220104015 | MAGESH.S [ CSE
18 731220104019 | NIRMALRAJ.S 1 CSE
19 731220104021 | RAMYA.S 1 CSE
20 731220104022 | ROHITH.R 1 CSE
21 731220104023 | ROSHMA.I 1 CSE
2 731220104024 | SIVALINGAM.K 1 CSE
23 731220104025 | SUNDARAGANESAN.K 1 CSE
24 731220104026 | THENMOZHILB 1CSE
25 731220104028 | VIGNESH.M ) 1CSE
26 731220104029 | VINISHA.T 1CSE
27 731220104030 | VINITHA.A 1 CSE
28 731220104031 | VINOTHKUMAR.R 1CSE
29 731220105001 | AKIL.C 1 EEE
30 731220105002 | DHINESH.P _ N N EEE
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31 731220105003 | ISAKKIRAJA.P I EEE
32 731220105004 | KIRUBASANKAR.C I EEE
33 731220105005 | MUKESH.S [ EEE
34 731220105006 | NAVEENKUMAR.G I EEE
35 731220105007 | ROHAN.R I EEE
36 731220105009 | SIVAGIRIL.K I EEE
37 731220105010 | SNEKA.A I EEE
38 731220105011 | THIRUMARAN DILEEBAN.S I EEE
39 731220106002 | KALYAN 1ECE
40 731220106004 | KUDIYARASU P IECE
41 731220106005 | MUTHUKUMAR M I ECE
42 731220106007 | SUGUNA DEVIM I ECE
43 731220106008 | VIKRAM V I ECE
44 731220114001 | JAGANKUMAR S I MECH
45 731220114002 | KODEESWARAN S I MECH
46 731220114003 | KUMARAVEL M I MECH
47 731220114004 | MAHENDRAN D I MECH
48 731220114005 | MANIKANDAN S I MECH
49 731220114006 | PARTHIPAN M I MECH
50 731220114007 | RAMESHB I MECH
51 731220114008 | RAVINDRAN L I MECH
52 731220114010 | SENTHILKUMAR G I MECH
53 731220114011 | THIRUMURUGAN M I MECH
54 731220114012 | THIRUNAVUKKARASU S I MECH
55 731220114013 | VELLINGIRI A I MECH
56 731220205001 | AJAYSRILA IIT
57 731220205002 | AJITHKUMAR.K IIT
58 731220205004 | DEEPAK.A LIT
59 731220205005 | DEVAKILV IIT
60 731220205006 | DHARANI.M IIT
61 731220205007 | DHINESHKUMAR.M IIT
62 731220205008 | DINESH.S [IT
63 731220205009 | GOKUL.S [T
64 731220205011 KALAISELVIK [IT
65 731220205012 | KAVIN.P [IT
66 731220205013 | LENA TAMILVANAN.G LIT
6 |
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67 731220205014 | MAYILRAJ.V LIT
68 731220205015 | MUTHUKUMAR.G IIT
69 731220205016 | PANDIYARAIJ.C IIT
70 731220205017 | PARVATHY.A IIT
71 731220205018 | PRIYANKA.S IIT
72 731220205019 | RAMKUMAR.R IIT
73 731220205020 | RAVI SANKARAN.N IIT
74 731220205021 SHIJIN KUMAR.K.G IIT
75 731220205022 | SIVABALAJLN IIT
76 731220205023 | SRIRAM.V IIT
77 731220205024 | THANGESHWARI.G [IT
78 731220205025 | VANITHA.R [T
79 731219102001 | AJAY KRISHNA II AUTO
80 731219102002 | ARAVINTHR II AUTO
81 731219102003 | DHINESH KUMAR K I AUTO
82 731219102004 | HARIPRASATH T [T AUTO
83 731219102005 | KESAVAN V I AUTO
84 731219102007 | SIRANJEEVI G IT AUTO
85 731219102008 | UMAMAHESWARAN D I AUTO
86 731219102301 | MOHANKUMAR M I1 AUTO
87 731219102302 | RAJR II AUTO
38 731219102303 | SANJAYKRISHNAN S II AUTO
89 731219103002 | ANIL KUMAR BALDABOI II CIVIL
90 731219103003 | DEBACHAND MUDULI I CIVIL
91 731219104004 | BALAKRISHNAN.V II CSE
92 731219104005 | BHUBANESHWARIM II CSE
93 731219104006 | DHATCHANA MOORTHI.A.P II CSE
94 731219104007 | ELAKKIYA.D II1 CSE
95 731219104010 | INDHUMATHI.P II CSE
96 731219104011 MADHAN.M II CSE
97 731219104012 | MAHESHWARIM II CSE
98 731219104014 | MOHANRAIJ.S II CSE
99 731219104015 | PAVITRAR I1 CSE
100 731219104016 | PRATHAP.N II CSE
101 731219104017 | PRAVIN.S I1 CSE
102 731219104018 | PRIYA.S I1 CSE

7 ) \
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103 731219104019 | RAMYA.V 11 CSE
104 731219104021 | SANTHA MOORTHLR 11 CSE
105 731219104022 | SENTHIL KUMAR.V I1 CSE
106 731219104023 | SUBASH CHANDRAN.P 11 CSE
107 731219104024 | SUDHA DHARANILR 11 CSE
108 731219104025 | SURYA.R 11 CSE
109 731219104026 | SURIYA SARASWATHI.M 11 CSE
110 731219104027 | TAMILSELVAN.A 11 CSE
111 731219104028 | VENNILA.C 11 CSE
112 731219105002 | ASMABANU I 11 EEE
113 731219105003 | BHARATHIDASAN S 11 EEE
114 731219105004 | DEEPA S 1 EEE
115 731219105005 | DEEPAK P 11 EEE
116 731219105006 | DHARANI P 11 EEE
117 731219105007 | DHIVAKARAN R 11 EEE
118 731219105010 | JANAKRISHNAN M 11 EEE
119 731219105012 | KARTHIKPRABHU P 11 EEE
120 731219105013 | MAGESHWARI K 11 EEE
121 731219105014 | MURALITHARAN P 1] EEE
122 731219105015 | NANDHA KUMAR S 11 EEE
123 731219105016 | NANDHINI G 11 EEE
124 731219105017 | NIVETHAVARANI V 11 EEE
125 731219105019 | SELVI S 11 EEE
126 731219105021 | TAMILSELVAM A 11 EEE
127 731219105022 | YUVARAJA S 11 EEE
128 731219105301 | AMSAVENIM 11 EEE
129 731219105302 | DHARANISRI T 11 EEE
130 731219106001 | M..BHARATHI 1 ECE
131 731219106002 | P.CHIRTRA 11 ECE
132 731219106004 | GJAGADESH KUMAR Il ECE
133 731219106006 | K. XKEMPARAJ 11 ECE
134 731219106008 | M.MATHAN KUMAR Il ECE
135 731219106009 | K.MOHAN 1 ECE
136 731219106010 | MMUTHUPANDI I ECE
137 731219106011 | P. NANDHINI 11 ECE
138 731219106012 | MNARMATHA 11 ECE
8 ) (ﬁ
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139 731219106013 | S PRASANTH I1 ECE
140 731219106014 | RAMESH PRABHU R IIECE
141 731219106015 | ROHINIM ITECE
142 731219106016 | SABARI GAYATHRI A ITECE
143 731219106018 | SATHIYA PRIYA K HECE
144 731219106019 | SURENDHAR P 11 ECE
145 731219106020 | SURUTHIKA K IIECE
146 731219106021 | UDHAYA KUMAR M ITECE
147 731219106301 | KURALARASAN.D I ECE
148 731219106302 | SANTHOSH.L ITECE
149 731219114001 | ANISHKUMAR L II MECH
150 731219114002 | ARUNKUMAR S II MECH
151 731219114003 | BALAMURUGAN V II MECH
152 731219114004 | BANGARU C II MECH
153 731219114005 | DHARMARAJM II MECH
154 731219114006 | DINESH S I MECH
155 731219114007 | DINESH KUMAR R II MECH
156 731219114009 | KARTHIM II MECH
157 731219114011 | KAVINKUMAR M I MECH
158 731219114013 | MANOIJJ II MECH
159 731219114014 | MANO RANIITH K II MECH
160 731219114015 | MURUGESH M II MECH
161 731219114018 | PALANIKUMAR M I MECH
162 731219114019 | SHANKER GANESH K II MECH
163 731219114021 SATHISH KUMAR S 1 MECH
164 731219114022 | SIVANANTHK I MECH
165 731219114023 | THAMARAI SELVAN II MECH
166 731219114024 | VIGNESH P 11 MECH
167 731219114027 | YOKESHE II MECH
168 731219114501 DINESH KUMAR B I MECH
169 731219205002 | GOWTHAM.H OIT
170 731219205004 | MAHANTESH.S IIIT
171 731219205005 | NANDHINILR IIIT
172 731219205007 | NAVEEN.S IIIT
173 731219205008 | NINGARAJU.S IIT
174 731219205009 | NITHYAK T
9
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175 731219205010 | PRABHU.M ILIT
176 731219205011 | PRIYADARSINLT ILIT
177 731219205014 | SARUMATHLN 11T
178 731219205018 | VAIDEVLM 11T
179 731219205019 | VAIGAIRAJ.M ILIT
180 731218102001 | ARUN BOOPATHI 111 AUTO
181 731218102002 | LOGANATHAN C 111 AUTO
182 731218102003 | LOGU P 111 AUTO
183 731218102004 | MOHAMMED RIYAZ KHAN M 111 AUTO
184 731218102005 | PRAVEEN A 1l AUTO
185 731218103001 | GANGA M 11 CIVIL
186 731218103002 | JAYASURIYA J I CIVIL
187 731218103003 | KAVYA M 11 CIVIL
188 731218103005 | MUNIESWARAN S 1l CIVIL
189 731218103006 | RAJ KUMAR V 11 CIVIL
190 731218103009 | TANA LALIK 11 CIVIL
191 731218103301 | POORNIMA S 11 CIVIL
192 731218103302 | TAMIL SELVIM 11 CIVIL
193 731218104002 | ANGAMMAL S 11 CSE
194 731218104004 | BOOPATHI S 111 CSE
195 731218104006 | GEETHA R 11l CSE
196 731218104008 | IYYAPPAN L 11l CSE
197 731218104010 | JEEVABHARATHI M 111 CSE
198 731218104011 | JOTHIGA S 111 CSE
199 731218104014 | MANIKANDAN T 111 CSE
200 731218104015 | NIRANJANA M 11 CSE
201 731218104015 | NISHA S 111 CSE
202 731218104017 | RATHISH 111 CSE
203 731218104018 | SARANYA M 11l CSE
204 731218104019 | SIBIN DASS S 111 CSE
205 731218104020 | SINDHU S 11l CSE
206 731218104021 | SINDHUJA V 111 CSE
207 731218104023 | SUBRAMANIN 11l CSE
208 731218104024 | THAMARAISELVIR 111 CSE
209 731218104025 | UMA D 11l CSE
210 731218104026 | VIIAYA KUMAR S 11 CSE
10 )% ‘
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211 731218104027 VINITHA S 1II CSE
212 731218104028 VINODH L II1 CSE
213 731218105001 ABINAYA S III EEE
214 731218105002 DASAPPA L III EEE
215 731218105003 GAYATHIRI S IITI EEE
216 731218105004 GOBINATHAN L IIT EEE
217 731218105005 HARINIK V III EEE
218 731218105006 JEEVITHA R IITI EEE
219 731218105007 KATHIRVEL P III EEE
220 731218105008 KAVEENA E III EEE
221 731218105009 KOKILA S III EEE
222 731218105012 MERINKUMAR G III EEE
223 731218105013 MICHAL C 11 EEE
224 731218105014 NAVEENMARSHAL Y III EEE
225 731218105017 POOMANI S III EEE
226 731218105018 PRAVEEN T IIT EEE
227 731218105019 RANGARAMA K III EEE
228 731218105021 ROOPANDURAI G III EEE
229 731218105022 SANJAYSELVA V IIT EEE
230 731218105023 SARANYA K 111 EEE
231 731218105026 SUGANPRIYA S III EEE
232 731218105029 VARATHARAJANN III EEE
233 731218105030 VASANTH S III EEE
234 731218105301 DILLIP SUNDHI III EEE
235 731218105302 GOKULNATH A III EEE
236 731218105303 PAVITHRAN M III EEE
237 731218106001 BABY SHALINI G 1T ECE
238 731218106002 DEEPAK M IIT ECE
239 731218106003 DHARANIM III ECE
240 731218106005 JAI SRI ADITHYA T I ECE
241 731218106006 JEEVITHA P I ECE
242 731218106009 KEERTHANA T III ECE
243 731218106010 MURALIDHARAN G III ECE
244 731218106012 PERIYASAMY T IIT ECE
245 731218106013 PRIYAR III ECE
246 731218106014 PRIYA V . IIT ECE
11 .‘ _
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247 731218106015 | PRIYADHARSINI A I ECE
248 731218106016 | RAMACHANDHIRAN G 11 ECE
249 731218106017 | SAKTHISUNDARAM D I ECE
250 731218106018 | SANTHIYA A IIT ECE
251 731218106301 | MANIVEL.M [T ECE
252 731218114001 | AATHI DHINAKARAN N 111 MECH
253 731218114002 | ANILPRADEEPKUMAR R III MECH
254 731218114003 | ASHOKKUMAR M 111 MECH
255 731218114004 | ATHILAKSHMANAN K I MECH
256 731218114005 | CHANDRU S I MECH
257 731218114007 | DHANAPAL P 111 MECH
258 731218114009 | GOKUL U I MECH
259 731218114010 | GOKULAPRASANTH S 111 MECH
260 731218114011 | GOWTHAM S 11 MECH
261 731218114012 | KARAN A 1 MECH
262 731218114013 | KATHIRVEL M 11 MECH
263 731218114015 | MATHAVAN IIT MECH
264 731218114018 | PARTHIPAN V III MECH
265 731218114019 | PRASATH B III MECH
266 731218114020 | PRAVEENT III MECH
267 731218114022 | RAJAV 1 MECH
268 731218114023 | SARATHM 11 MECH
269 731218114025 | SIVASANKAR M III MECH
270 731218114026 | SOUNDHAR G 11 MECH
271 731218114027 | SURESH K 111 MECH
272 731218114029 | THAMARAI SELVAN S I MECH
273 731218114030 | VIJAY RP 11 MECH
274 731218114031 | VIJAYAKUMAR I 11 MECH
275 731218114301 | RAMESH KANNAN M I MECH
276 731218205001 CHANDRU K I IT
277 731218205002 | GOBINATHM HIIT
278 731218205003 | JAYAKUMAR M I IT
279 731218205004 | JOTHIKA C I IT
280 731218205005 | KARVANNAN K HIIT
281 731218205007 | MAHESHWARI B IIIT
282 731218205009 | MEENA N T
12
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283 731218205011 | MONISHA S I IT
284 731218205012 | PRABHAKARAN S I IT
285 731218205013 | PRASANTH K HIIT
286 731218205014 | PRASANTH M I IT
287 731218205016 | RAGAVANR I IT
288 731218205017 | RAJAMANICKAM G I IT
289 731218205019 | RANJITHA S 1 IT
290 731218205020 | REKA N I IT
291 731218205021 | SAMUVEL T IIIT
292 731218205023 | SANMUGAPRIYA R I IT
293 731218205025 | SIVASHANKAR G 1 IT
294 731218205026 | SOWNDARYA A I IT
295 731218205027 | SUMATHI M I IT
296 731218205028 | SURYA M I IT
297 731218205029 | VASANTHAKUMAR K I IT
298 731217102001 | PERIYASAMY N IV AUTO
299 731217102002 | SIVASANKAR A IV AUTO
300 731217102301 | ARAVINDAN D IV AUTO
301 731217102302 | GOWTHAM V IV AUTO
302 731217102303 | KATHIRVEL IV AUTO
303 731217102304 | PARAMESHWARAN M IV AUTO
304 731217102305 | RAHINDREN P IV AUTO
305 731217102306 | VIJAY S IV AUTO
306 731217103001 | AKHIL J IV CIVIL
307 731217103002 | ANTONY DAVIDJ IV CIVIL
308 731217103003 | DINESH KUMAR T IV CIVIL
309 731217103005 | GOWTHAM S IV CIVIL
310 731217103006 | MANIKANDAN R IV CIVIL
311 731217103302 | GOVINDA MOORTHY IV CIVIL
312 731217103308 | RAMESH KANNAN K IV CIVIL
313 731217104001 | DEEPA RANI P IV CSE
314 731217104004 | ELAKIYA SELVAN E IV CSE
315 731217104006 | GOMATHI AMBIKA R IV CSE
316 731217104007 | HARIPRIYA A IV CSE
317 731217104008 | JEYAPRADEESH P IV CSE
318 731217104010 | NAVEEN S IV CSE
/
13 i) s
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319 731217104011 | POOVARASI M IV CSE
320 731217104014 | RANJANIR IV CSE
321 731217104015 | RANJITH KUMAR V IV CSE
322 731217104016 | SATHISH KUMAR V IV CSE
323 731217104017 | SATHIYAPRIYA G IV CSE
324 731217104019 | SAVITHA K IV CSE
325 731217104021 SUNDRAMMA J IV CSE
326 731217104023 | VINOTHINI C IV CSE
327 731217104309 | MONISHA G IV CSE
328 731217104310 | PONMANI A IV CSE
329 731217105002 | ARJUNAN R IV EEE
330 731217105003 | ARJUNKUMAR R IV EEE
331 731217105004 | BASAVARAJUP IV EEE
332 731217105005 | CHANDRU M IV EEE
333 731217105007 | KAVITHA S IV EEE
334 731217105008 | KEERTHIGA K IV EEE
335 731217105010 | LAKSHMANA R IV EEE
336 731217105011 | LINGAVASAKI V IV EEE
337 731217105012 | LOGANAYAKIP IV EEE
338 731217105013 | MAHESHWARI R IV EEE
339 731217105014 | MANU K IV EEE
340 731217105015 | RAJESHA G IV EEE
341 731217105017 | THULASIMANI S IV EEE
342 731217105018 | VEL MURUGAN M IV EEE
343 731217105019 | VJAYALAKSHMI P IV EEE
344 731217105501 | VIGNESH P IV EEE
345 731217105901 DINESH KUMAR S IV EEE
346 731217106002 | MANOJJ IV ECE
347 731217106003 | NISHATHINI P IV ECE
348 731217106004 | NIVETHA G IV ECE
349 731217106006 | RANJITH KUMAR K IVECE
350 731217106007 | SHUJI PRASANTH M IV ECE
351 731217106008 | SUBHADURGA L IV ECE
352 731217106009 | SUDEEP J IV ECE
353 731217106010 | SUMATHI R IV ECE
354 731217106011 SWATHI NACHIYAR R IVHCE
14
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355 731217106701 ARUNKUMARMC IV ECE
356 731217114003 ARUN C IV MECH
357 731217114004 ESAKKIPANDIAN E 1V MECH
358 731217114005 GOKULNATH M IV MECH
359 731217114006 GOWTHAM MANI S 1V MECH
360 731217114007 KANNAN L IV MECH
361 731217114008 MANIKANDAN S 1V MECH
362 731217114009 MOORTHY S IV MECH
363 731217114010 MUTHUPANDI K IV MECH
364 731217114011 NITHIYARASAN T IV MECH
365 731217114012 RAGUVARANT IV MECH
366 731217114014 VELUSAMY A IV MECH
367 731217114015 VINITH V IV MECH
368 731217114303 GOWRI ANNANDAN S IV MECH
369 731217114304 HARI SANTH R IV MECH
370 731217114307 MADESH R 1V MECH
371 731217114311 SANDEEP GANDHI S IV MECH
372 731217114312 SENTHIL R IV MECH
373 731217114501 VIJIAY A IV MECH
374 731217205001 AISWARYA MU IVIT
375 731217205002 DHINESHKUMAR D U IVIT
376 731217205003 GOMATHIMUU IVIT
377 731217205004 MANIKANDAN V IVIT
378 731220405001 ANU KRISHNAN.K.R I M.E.CSE
379 731220410001 MANOJ U I M.E.MFG
380 731220415001 VIJAYAPRABAKARAN S I M.E.PED
381 731220622001 NAVANEETHARAN L N I MCA
382 731220622002 NITHYA A I MCA
383 731220622005 THARUN VISHAL A K IMCA
384 731220631001 DHARSHINI.K I MBA
385 731220631004 SUGANTHI.P I MBA
386 731220631006 VIKNESH.T I MBA
387 731219410001 MINTU ANTONY II M.E MFG
388 731219410002 MOHANASUNDARAM S II M.E MFG
389 731219410003 NANDEESWARAN S II M.E MFG
390 731219415001 CHINNATHAMBI A II M.E PED
15 B (\ll
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391 731219415002 | RAJAB II M.E PED
392 731219631001 | ANISHFATHIMA IIM.B.A
393 731219631002 | DHANALAKSHMI.A IIM.B.A
394 731219631003 | DHANALAKSHMI.S IIM.B.A
395 731219631004 | DHANYA.D IIM.B.A
396 731219631005 | JEEVA.R I M.B.A
397 731219631006 | MADHAN.M I M.B.A
398 731219631007 | NANDHINILR I M.B.A
399 731219631008 | SUDHA.R IIM.B.A
400 731219631010 | SUGANTHINLN IIM.B.A
401 731219631011 | SULTHANA.N I M.B.A
402 731219631012 | VINAYAGAMOORTHI IIM.B.A
403 731218621301 | SAJITHA BEGAM A 111 MCA
404 731219401001 | ABINAYA S IIM.E. AE
\n
/7 'kéé,,hﬂ:,AE‘ 4
Dr.i. SRIDHARAN
Principel
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4. FACULTY LIST FOR THE ACADEMIC
YEAR 2020-21
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4. FACULTY LIST FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21

DEPARTMENT OF AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR &
1 Mr.V.MAGESH,M.E., HEAD OF THE
DEPARTMENT
2 Mr. V.P.ARUL MURUGAN,M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
3 Mr.K.GOPALAKRISHNANM.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
4 Mr.D.S.GOKULRAJIM.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
5 Mr.S.GANESH KUMARM.E,, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
6 Mr.R.SASIKUMAR M.E,, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
7 Mr.P. ESWARAN,M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR &

8 Mrs.V.MOHANAPRIYA., ML.E HEAD OF THE

DEPARTMENT
9 Mr.G.RUTHISHKUMAR.,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
10 Mr.R.VENKATESH.,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
11 Ms.V.SATHIYAPRIYA.,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
12 Mr. MMATHAN KUMAR. M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
13 Mrs.P. REENA. ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
14 Ms.I.BENAZIR BANU ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
15 Mr.RNANDHAKUMAR.,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
16 Mrs.K.SULOCHANA.,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE ENGINEERING

17

Dr.N.SATHYABALAJI M.E,MISTE,PhD

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR &
HEAD OF THE
DEPARTMENT

18

Mr.S.DHARANITHARAN M.E,

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

19

Mr.S.B.MANOOJKUMAAR

18

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Dr.K. SRIDHARAN
Principal
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHN/' Ay
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE T
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20 Ms.R GNANASEKAR M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
21 Ms.S.GOWTHAMI M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
22 Ms.P.LOGESWARIM.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
23 Ms.V.NIROSHA M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
24 Ms.L.POORNIMADEVI ME., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
25 Mr. SATHEESH S MLE . ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
26 Ms.M SELVAPRIYA M.E. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
27 Ms.K.S.VINOTHAN M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

PROFESSOR &HEAD OF THE

28 Dr. C.SARAVANAN, M.E,Ph.D DEPARTMENT

29 T.S.THAMBIRAN , M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
30 S.M.PRANESH, M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
31 A.VIGNESHKUMAR ,M.E ,M.B.A ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
32 C .SASIKUMAR , M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
33 S .SATHEESHKUMAR , M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
34 G.PALANISAMY ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
35 R.DHIVYA ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
36 G. RAMACHANDRAN , M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
37 S.UMESH ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

PROFESSOR &HEAD OF THE

38 Dr.C.MURUGESAN.,M.E,Ph.D DEPARTMENT

39 Mr.D. ANADAKUMAR. ,M.E ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
40 Mrs.U.SASIKALA. ,M.E ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR

41 Mrs.R.KOKILA ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

42 Mrs.N.GOMATHI ..M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

43 Mrs.M.SIVARANJANI,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

44 Mrs.B.P.BRIGHT THANGAMAHIZH. M.Tech ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

45 Mr.P.DHAKSHINAMOORTHI.,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

46 Mrs.S.KIRUTHIKA. M.E

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

19
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47 [ Mrs.R. RAGHAVI.M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR &

48 MR.T.THIYAKARAJAN M ,M.E HEAD OF THE

DEPARTMENT
49 DEEPARAJE .M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
50 GOVINTHASAMY K .M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
51 KARTHIKEYAN S .M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
52 KEERTHIRAJAN S ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
53 PRABHURAIJE .M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
54 RAMESHK S .M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
55 SIVAKUMAR M ., M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
56 SRIRAM K ..M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
57 SURESH P ..M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
58 VISHNUHARAN R ,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
59 JAYAVEL S_,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
60 Dr.K.SRIDHARAN M.E..MBA.MISTE ,PhD PROFESSOR / PRINCIPAL
61 NIVETHINL.D.M.TECH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
62 KALAIVENDHAN.K ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
63 S.KANIMOZHI.,M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
64 PRIYA.S .. M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
65 SAMBATHKUMAR A .M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
66 S.SUDHAKAR.M.TECH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
67 VIDHYA.D .M.E ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
68 VIGNESHWARA K R ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
DEPARTMENT OF MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

69 Mr.M.SENTHILKUMAR MCA.,, AND HEAD OF THE

DEPARTMENT
70 MRS.M.C.SAVITHRI M.E. ASSISTANT(PROFESSOB

A /
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71

| MR.A.P.TAMILSELVAN MCA.,

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

DEPARTMENT OF MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR &
72 | Mr.E.R.VADIVEL MBA HEAD OF THE
DEPARTMENT
73 | SOMASUNDARAM.C MBA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
74 | Mr.J.RICHARD MBA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
75 | Mr.G.ALAGAR MBA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
76 | Mr.R.PRASANTH MBA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
77 | Ms.S.VIDHYA MBA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES
M. PONNUSAMY M.Sc.,M.Phil. A N e €

78 HOD
79 | M. SENBAGAM M.Sc.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
80 | R.SHANTHI M.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.Phil,PGDCA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
81 S.SAMYUKTHA M.Sc.,M.Phil,PGDCA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
82 | R.CHITRA M.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.Phil., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
83 | C.PRIYANKA M.Sc.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
84 | J.EJEBITHA JOHNSY M.Sc., M Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
85 | RR.PRABHA M.Sc.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
86 | RMAHENDRAN M.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
87 | N.CHITRA M.Sc.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
48 | RPAVITHRA DEVI M.Sc.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
89 | S.RAMASAMY M.Sc.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
90 | M. KAVITHA M.Sc.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
91 K.SASIREKHA M.A.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
92 | EMATHIVANAN M.A.,M.Phil. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
93 | GTAMILSELVAN M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
94 | STAMILARASU ME., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
95 | RKANIMOZHI M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
96 | KNANDHAKUMAR M.E., ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

| \
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2020-21
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5. Summary of library usage in 2020-21

Number of Teacher and Students Library Remote Access of Teachers and
Date Footfalls Students
Students Faculty Total Total
DECEMBER 2020
14.12.2020 84 40 124 )
15.12.2020 83 » -~ :
17.12.2020 84 e > =
19.12.2020 84 r 125 :
20.12.2020 SUNDAY ]
21.12.2020 84 50 134 -
22.12.2020 84 24 108 -
23.12.2020 84 46 130 -
24.12.2020 84 20 104 ;
25.12.2020 .l
26.12.2020 84 24 108 -
27.12.2020 SUNDAY - s
28.12.2020 84 21 105 -
29.12.2020 84 21 105 =
30.12.2020 84 27 11 ;
31.12.2020 HOLIDAY
TOTAL 1648 -
/
23 )
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Number of Teacher and Students Library Remote Access of Teachers and
Date Footfalls Students
Students Faculty Total Total
JANUARY 2021

01.01.2021 T n 3
02.01.2021 ” - . ;
03.01.2021 sy ) )
04.01.2021 84 7 108 L
05.01.2021 84 - . S
06.01.2021 84 o -~ -
07.01.2021 e 25 109 :
08.01.2021 B 20 104 =
09.01.2021 S 21 105 -
10.01.2021 SUNDAY = -
11.01.2021 s 23 107 :
12.01.2021 s 21 105 -
13.01.2021 e 20 104 -
14.01.2021 UL A ) L
15.01.2021 HOLIDAY ] -
16.01.2021 [UOIBIDEE - -
17.01.2021 SUNDAY : =

18.01.2021 : 25 25 b

Voo o,
2 (e N T
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18.01.2021 . 25 25
19.01.2021 . 27 27 .
20.01.2021 = 21 21 =
21.01.2021 y 25 25 -
22.01.2021 - 23 23 -
23.01.2021 - 14 14 -
24.01.2021 S ] ]
25.01.2021 84 24 108 :
26.01.2021 HOLIDAY - -
27.01.2021 £ 20 104 :
28.01.2021 - 24 108 -
29.01.2021 e 21 105 )
30.01.2021 & 23 107 -
31.01.2021 SUNDAY - ;
TOTAL 1726 i
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Number of Teacher and Students Library

Remote Access of Teachers and

Date Footfalls Students
Students Faculty Total Total
FEBRUARY 2021

01.02.2021 84 24 108

02.02.2021 84 24 108

03.02.2021 84 24 108

04.02.2021 84 21 105 -
05.02.2021 84 24 108 -
06.02.2021 84 37 121 -
07.02.2021 SUNDAY - -
08.02.2021 116 24 140 )
09.02.2021 117 24 141 )
10.02.2021 149 24 173 "
11.02.2021 116 21 137 ;
12.02.2021 117 24 141 :
13.02.2021 126 43 169 )
14.02.2021 SUNDAY - -
15.02.2021 116 24 140 i
16.02.2021 117 24 141 )y
17.02.2021 126 47 173 )
18.02.2021 116 21 137 )
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19.02.2021 117 24 141 )
20.02.2021 149 20 169 )
21.02.2021 SUNDAY - .
22.02.2021 116 24 140 )
23.02.2021 117 24 141 )
24.02.2021 149 24 173 )
25.02.2021 116 21 137 )
26.02.2021 117 24 141 )
27.02.2021 149 20 169 )
28.02.2021 SUNDAY’ - s

TOTAL 3361 5

27
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Number of Teacher and Students Library Remote Access of Teachers and
Date Footfalls Students
Students Faculty Total Total
MARCH 2021
01.03.2021 116 24 140 ;
02.03.2021 117 24 141 ;
03.03.2021 149 24 173 )
04.03.2021 116 1 137 )
05.03.2021 117 24 141 _
06.03.2021 149 20 169 }
07.03.2021 SUNDAY - -
08.03.2021 116 24 140 -
09.03.2021 117 24 141 -
10.03.2021 149 24 173 -
11.03.2021 101 21 122 -
12.03.2021 101 24 125 E
13.03.2021 101 20 121 -
14.03.2021 SUNDAY - -
15.03.2021 134 24 158 -
16.03.2021 138 24 162 -
17.03.2021 150 24 174 -
18.03.2021 134 21 155 -
19.03.2021 138 24 162 -
\ \
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20.03.2021 150 20 170 12

21.03.2021 SUNDAY - -

22.03.2021 134 24 158 10

23.03.2021 138 24 162 2

24.03.2021 150 24 174 8

25.03.2021 134 21 155 8

26.03.2021 138 24 162 6

27.03.2021 150 20 170 10

28.03.2021 SUNDAY - .

29.03.2021 134 24 158 -

30.03.2021 138 24 162 14

31.03.2021 150 24 174 19

TOTAL 4179 89
)
Meeact/”
Dr.K. SRIDHARAN
Principal
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Number of Teacher and Students Library Remote Access of Teachers and
Date Footfalls Students
Students Faculty Total Total
APRIL 2021

01.04.2021 134 19 153 32
02.04.2021 HOLIDAY B .
03.04.2021 i 24 24 17
04.04.2021 SUNDAY ) )
05.04.2021 139 23 162 16
06.04.2021 142 23 165 26
07.04.2021 147 25 172 26
08.04.2021 139 20 159 13
09.04.2021 142 21 163 14
10.04.2021 147 23 170 13
11.04.2021 SUNDAY - -
12.04.2021 139 21 160 16
13.04.2021 41 20 61 8
14.04.2021 HOLIDAY - -
15.04.2021 38 25 63 11
16.04.2021 41 27 68 14
17.04.2021 46 21 67 12
18.04.2021 SUNDAY ) -
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19.04.2021 38 25 63 14
20.04.2021 41 23 64 12
21.04.2021 46 14 60 10
22.04.2021 38 24 62 2
23.04.2021 41 20 61 9
24.04.2021 - 24 24 8
25.04.2021 SUNDAY - -
26.04.2021 - 21 21 9
27.04.2021 - 23 23 6
28.04.2021 - 24 24 9
29.04.2021 E 21 21 9
30.04.2021 - 23 23 279
TOTAL 2033 585

)

Dr.X. SRIDHARAN
Principal
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (D7),
TAMILNADU, PIN : 638 506.
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Number of Teacher and Students Library Remote Access of Teachers and
Date Footfalls Students
Students Faculty Total Total
MAY 2021
01.05.2021 A ] | )
02.05.2021 SUNDAY ] )
03.05.2021 ) 40 40 -
04.05.2021 n 46 46 10
05.05.2021 ) 40 40 8
06.05.2021 - 40 40 13
TOTAL 166 31

)

Dr.K. SRIDHARAN
Principal -
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TEGH?‘!QEO-—'.'Y
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERCc. "
TAMILNADU, PIN : 638 506.
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JKK Munirajah College of Technology

29/08/2021

Fully Automated Library
Members Entry List
SLNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
Library:
Date : 23/12/2020
1. 17AUTO001 PERIYASAMY N 23/12/2020 1:51:00 PNt41:00 PM
2. 17AUTO002 SIVASANKAR A 23/12/2020 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
3. 17AUTO003 ARAVINDAN D 23/12/2020 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
4. 17AUTO004 GOWTHAM V 23/12/2020 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
5. 17AUTO005 KATHIRVEL 23/12/2020 1:51:00 P¥t41:00 PM
6 . 17AUTO006 PARAMESHWARAN M 23/12/2020 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
7. 17AUTO007 RAHINDREN P 23/12/2020 1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
8. 17AUTO008 VIJAY S 23/12/2020 1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
9. 17CIVIL001 AKHIL J 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PRE40:00 PM
10 . 17CIVIL002 ANTONY DAVIDJ 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
11 . 17CIVIL003 DINESH KUMAR T 23/12/2020 1:50:00 P¥E40:00 PM
12. 17CIVIL004 GOWTHAM S 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
13 . 17CIVIL005 MANIKANDAN R 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PXt40:00 PM
14 . 17CIVIL006 GOVINDA MOORTHY 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
15 . 17CIVIL007 RAMESH KANNAN K 23/12/2020 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
16 . 17CSE001 DEEPARANI P 23/12/2020 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
17 . 17CSE002 ELAKIYA SELVENE 23/12/2020 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
18 . 17CSE003 GOMATHI AMBIKA R 23/12/2020 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
19 . 17CSE004 HARIPRIYA A 23/12/2020 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
20 . 17CSE005 JEYAPRADEESH P 23/12/2020 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
21 . 17CSE006 NAVEEN S 23/12/2020 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
22 . 17CSE007 POOVARASIM 23/12/2020 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
23 . 17CSE008 RANJANI R 23/12/2020 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
24 . 17CSE009 RANJITH KUMAR V 23/12/2020 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
25 . 17CSE010 SATHISH KUMAR V 23/12/2020 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
26 . 17CSEO011 SATHIYA PRIYA G 23/12/2020 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
27 . 17CSE012 SAVITHA K 23/12/2020 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
28 . 17CSE013 SUNDRAMMA J 23/12/2020 1:06:00 PNt51:00 PM
29 . 17CSE014 VINOTHINI C 23/12/2020 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
30 . 17CSEO015 MONISHA G 23/12/2020 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
31 . 17CSEO16 PONMANI A 23/12/2020 1:07:00 PNL52:00 PM
32 . 17ECE001 J.MANOJ 23/12/2020 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
33 . 17ECE002 NISHATHINI P 23/12/2020 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
34 . 17ECEO003 NIVETHA G 23/12/2020 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
35 . 17ECE004 RANJITH KUMAR K 23/12/2020 2:50:00 P¥E35:00 PM
36 . 17ECE005 SHUJI PRASANTH M 23/12/2020 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
37 . 17ECE006 SUBHADURGA L 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
38 . 17ECE007 SUDEEP J 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
39 . 17ECE008 SUMATHI R 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
40 . 17ECE009 SWATHI NACHIYAR R 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
41 . 17ECE010 ARUNKUMAR M C 23/12/2020 2:51:00 P¥E36:00 PM
42 . 17EEE001 ACHUTHAN K 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
43 . 17EEE002 ARJUNAN R 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
44 . 17EEE003 ARJUNKUMAR R 23/12/2020 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
45 . 17EEE004 BASAVARAJU P 23/12/2020 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM \
46 . 17EEE005 CHANDRUM 23/12/2020 2:52:00 P X 3? 00 PM L-k____-
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Members Entry List

SLNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
47 . 17EEE006 GOWTHAM N 23/12/2020 2:52:00 PME37:00 PM
48 . 17EEE007 KAVITHA S 23/12/2020 2:52:00 P¥L37:00 PM
49 . 17EEE008 KEERTHIGA K 23/12/2020 2:52:00 P19E37:00 PM
50 . 17EEE009 KUMARARASANL 23/12/2020 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
51 . 17EEE010 LAKSHMANA R 23/12/2020 2:53:00 P19£38:00 PM
52 . 17EEE011 LINGAVASAKI V 23/12/2020 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
53 . 17EEE012 LOGANAYAKI P 23/12/2020 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
54 . 17EEE013 MAHESHWARI R 23/12/2020 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
55 . 17EEE014 MANUK 23/12/2020 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
56 . 17EEEQ15 RAJESHA G 23/12/2020 2:53:00 PNt38:00 PM
57 . 17EEE016 SIDDARAJUK 23/12/2020 2:53:00 PI9E38:00 PM
58 . 17EEEO017 THULASIMANI S 23/12/2020 2:54:00 PI¢E40:00 PM
59 . 17EEE018 VEL MURUGAN M 23/12/2020 2:54:00 P9E40:00 PM
60 . 17EEE019 VIJAYALAKSHMI P 23/12/2020 2:54:00 P19£40:00 PM
61 . 17EEE020 VIGNESH P 23/12/2020 2:54:00 PNE40:00 PM
62 . 17EEE021 DINESH KUMAR A 23/12/2020 2:54:00 P18£40:00 PM
63 . 171T001 M.AISWARYA 23/12/2020 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
64 . 171T002 D. DHINESH KUMAR 23/12/2020 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
65 . 171T003 M.GOMATHI 23/12/2020 1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
66 . 17IT004 V. MANIKANDAN 23/12/2020 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
67 . 17MECHO001 ARUNC 23/12/2020 1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
68 . 17MECH002 ESAKKIPANDIAN E 23/12/2020 1:52:00 PXX42:00 PM
69 . 17MECH003 GOKULNATH M 23/12/2020 1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
70 . 17MECHO004 GOWTHAM MANI S 23/12/2020 1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
71 . 17MECHO005 KANNAN L 23/12/2020 1:52:00 PX£42:00 PM
72 . 17MECHO006 MANIKANDAN S 23/12/2020 1:53:00 Pt43:00 PM
73 . 17MECHO007 MOORTHY S 23/12/2020 1:53:00 PXE43:00 PM
74 . 1TMECHO008 MUTHUPANDI K 23/12/2020 1:53:00 PE43:00 PM
75 . 17TMECHO009 NITHIYARASAN T 23/12/2020 1:53:00 PX£43:00 PM
76 . 17MECHO010 RAGUVARANT 23/12/2020 1:53:00 PXE43:00 PM
77 . 17MECHO11 VELUSAMY A 23/12/2020 1:53:00 P}E43:00 PM
78 . 17TMECHO012 VINITH V 23/12/2020 1:53:00 P}E43:00 PM
79 . 17MECHO013 GOWRI ANNANDAN S 23/12/2020 1:54:00 Pt44:00 PM
80 . 17MECHO014 HARI SANTHR 23/12/2020 1:54:00 PXt44:00 PM
81 . 17MECHO015 MADESHR 23/12/2020 1:54:00 PXE44:00 PM
82 . 17MECHO16 SANDEEP GANDHI S 23/12/2020 1:54:00 PXL44:00 PM
83 . 17MECHO017 SENTHIL R 23/12/2020 1:54:00 PXt44:00 PM
84 . 17MECHO018 VIJAY A 23/12/2020 1:54:00 PXE44:00 PM
85 . CIVIL007 Mr.RNANDHAKUMAR 23/12/2020 11:01:00 AM41:00 AM
86 . CIVILO12 Mr.K.KATHIRESAN 23/12/2020 11:01:00 AM41:00 AM
87 . CIVILO14 Ms.I.BENAZIR BANU 23/12/2020 11:00:00 AM40:00 AM
88 . CIVILO16 Mr.G.RUTHISHKUMAR 23/12/2020 9:57:00 ANL:42:00 AM
89 . CIVILO19 Mrs.V.MOHANAPRIYA 23/12/2020 9:57:00 AMI:42:00 AM
90 . CIVIL022 Mr.R.VENKATESH 23/12/2020 9:57.00 AMI:42:00 AM
91 . CIVIL023 Ms.V.SATHIYAPRIYA 23/12/2020 9:57:00 AML:42:00 AM
92 . CIVIL024 Mr. MMATHAN KUMAR 23/12/2020 11:00:00 AM40:00 AM
93 . CIVIL026 Ms.P. REENA 23/12/2020 11:00:00 AM40:00 AM
94 . CSEQ08 MsRUTHAYA 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
95 . CSEO015 Ms.R GNANASEKAR 23/12/2020 11:46:00 AR32:00 PM
96 . CSE017 Ms.S SATHEESH 23/12/2020 11:46:00 ARI32:00 PM
97 . CSEOI8 MsM SELVAPRIYA 23/12/2020 11:46:00 AR432:00 PM [}
98 . CSE025 Mr.S.P.VISAKAN ~24/12/2020 '

0'PNE40:00 PM
~ - -

Principal
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Members Entry List

SL.LNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
99 . CSE028 Ms.D.INDHUMATHI 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PNE40:00 PM
100 . CSE029 Ms.V.NIROSHA 23/12/2020 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
101 . CSE031 Ms.S.GOWTHAMI 23/12/2020 2:50:00 PI8E35:00 PM
102 . CSE032 Ms.P.LOGESWARI 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PME36:00 PM
103 . ECEO012 A.Deepa 23/12/2020 11:02:00 AM41:00 AM
104 . ECE012 B.P.Bright Thanga mahizh 23/12/2020 11:02:00 AM41:00 AM
105 . ECE012 A.Deepa 23/12/2020 11:02:00 AM41:00 AM
106 . ECE012 B.P.Bright Thanga mahizh 23/12/2020 11:02:00 AM41:00 AM
107 . ECEO18 P.Jagadesh kannan 23/12/2020 11:01:00 AM41:00 AM
108 . ECE019 P .Dhakshinamoorthi 23/12/2020 11:02:00 AM42:00 AM
109 . ECE022 M.Sivaranjani 23/12/2020 11:02:00 AM41:00 AM
110 . ECE024 K. Mohanraj 23/12/2020 11:02:00 AM41:00 AM
111 . EEE004 T.S.THAMBIRAN 23/12/2020 11:03:00 AM42:00-AM
112 . EEE006 A. VIGNESHKUMAR 23/12/2020 11:03:00 AM42:00 AM
113 . EEEO011 S.M.PRANESH 23/12/2020 11:03:00 AM42:00 AM
114 . EEEO013 C .SASIKUMAR 23/12/2020 11:03:00 AM42:00 AM
115 . EEEO15 S.UMESH 23/12/2020 11:46:00 AR32:00 PM
116 . EEE024 Dr. CSARAVANAN 23/12/2020 11:03:00 AB42:00 AM
117 . EEE029 S .SATHEESHKUMAR 23/12/2020 11:03:00 AM42:00 AM
118 . EEE030 G.PALANISAMY 23/12/2020 11:03:00 AM42:00 AM
119 . EEE032 R.DHIVYA 23/12/2020 11:46:00 AR31:00 PM
120 . EEE033 G. RAMACHANDRAN 23/12/2020 11:46:00 AR32:00 PM
121 . EEE033 S.TAMILARASU 23/12/2020 11:46:00 A®132:00 PM
122 . ITO11 NIVETHINI.D 23/12/2020 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
123 , ITO13 SINDHU SHRI.V 23/12/2020 3:40:00 PME25:00 PM
124 . ITO14 UTHAYA R 23/12/2020 3:40:00 PME25:00 PM
125, MECHO015 KEERTHIRAJAN S 23/12/2020 9:55:00 AML:40:00 AM
126 . MECHO17 PRABHURAJ E 23/12/2020 9:56:00 AML:41:00 AM
127 . MECHO041 SIVAKUMAR M 23/12/2020 9:56:00 AMI:41:00 AM
128 . MECHO042 SRIRAM K 23/12/2020 9:57:00 ANI:42:00 AM
129 . MECHO052 RAMESHK § 23/12/2020 9:56:00 AML:41:00 AM
130 . MECHO053 KARTHIKEYAN S 23/12/2020 9:55:00 ANI:40:00 AM

Total Members Visited On 23/12/2020

Total Members Visited On 23/12/2020

Total Members Visited

130
130
130
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JKK Munirajah College of Technology

29/08/2021

Fully Automated Library
Members Entry List
SI.No Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
Library:
Date : 28/01/2021
1. 17AUTO001 PERIYASAMY N 28/01/2021 1:51:00 PXt41:00 PM
2. 17AUTO002 SIVASANKAR A 28/01/2021 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
3. 17AUTO003 ARAVINDAN D 28/01/2021 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
4. 17AUTO004 GOWTHAM V 28/01/2021 1:51:00 PXE41:00 PM
5. 17AUTO005 KATHIRVEL 28/01/2021 1:51:00 PXt41:00 PM
6. 17AUTO006 PARAMESHWARAN M 28/01/2021 1:51:00 PIE41:00 PM
7 . 17AUTO007 RAHINDREN P 28/01/2021 1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
8 . 17AUTO008 VIJAY S 28/01/2021 1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
9. 17CIVIL001 AKHILJ 28/01/2021 1:50:00 PX£40:00 PM
10 . 17CIVIL002 ANTONY DAVID J 28/01/2021 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
11 . 17CIVIL003 DINESH KUMAR T 28/01/2021 1:50:00 PX£40:00 PM
12 . 17CIVIL004 GOWTHAM S 28/01/2021 1:50:00 PIE40:00 PM
13 . 17CIVIL005 MANIKANDAN R 28/01/2021 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
14 . 17CIVIL006 GOVINDA MOORTHY 28/01/2021 1:50:00 PXE40:00 PM
15 . 17CIVIL007 RAMESH KANNAN K 28/01/2021 1:51:00 PXt41:00 PM
16 . 17CSE001 DEEPARANI P 28/01/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
17 . 17CSE002 ELAKIYA SELVEN E 28/01/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
18 . 17CSE003 GOMATHI AMBIKA R 28/01/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
19 . 17CSE004 HARIPRIYA A 28/01/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
20 . 17CSE005 JEYAPRADEESH P 28/01/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
21 . 17CSE006 NAVEEN § 28/01/2021 1:05:00 PNE50:00 PM
22 . 17CSE007 POOVARASIM 28/01/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
23 . 17CSE008 RANJANIR 28/01/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
24 . 17CSE009 RANJITH KUMAR V 28/01/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
25 . 17CSE010 SATHISH KUMAR V 28/01/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
26 . 17CSE011 SATHIYA PRIYA G 28/01/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
27 . 17CSE012 SAVITHA K 28/01/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
28 . 17CSE013 SUNDRAMMA J 28/01/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
29 . 17CSE014 VINOTHINI C 28/01/2021 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
30. 17CSE015 MONISHA G 28/01/2021 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
31 . 17CSE016 PONMANI A 28/01/2021 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
32 . 17ECE001 JMANOJ 28/01/2021 2:50:00 P19E35:00 PM
33 . 17ECE002 NISHATHINI P 28/01/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
34 . 17ECE003 NIVETHA G 28/01/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
35 . 17ECE004 RANIJITH KUMAR K 28/01/2021 2:50:00 P1£35:00 PM
36 . 17ECE005 SHUJI PRASANTH M 28/01/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
37 . 17ECE006 SUBHADURGA L 28/01/2021 2:50:00 PME35:00 PM
38 . 17ECE007 SUDEEP J 28/01/2021 2:50:00 PM£35:00 PM
39 . 17ECE008 SUMATHI R 28/01/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
40 . 17ECE009 SWATHI NACHIYAR R 28/01/2021 2:51:00 P®E36:00 PM
41 . 17ECE010 ARUNKUMARM C 28/01/2021 2:51:00 PXE36:00 PM
42 . 17EEE001 ACHUTHAN K 28/01/2021 2:51:00 PME36:00 PM
43 . 17EEE002 ARJUNAN R 28/01/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
44 . 17EEE003 ARJUNKUMAR R 28/01/2021 2:51:00 PME36:00 PM
45 . 17EEE004 BASAVARAJU P 28/01/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM (
46 . 17EEE005 CHANDRU M 28/01/2021 2:51 @ J '3‘§:00 %{/ L_

J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT).
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Members Entry List
S1.No Member ID

Name

IN Time

OUT Time

47 . 17EEE006
48 . 17EEE007
49 . 17EEEQ08
50 . 17EEE009
51 . 17EEE010
52 . 17EEE011
53 . 17EEEO012
54 ., 17EEEO13
55 . 17EEEO14
56 . 17EEEO15
57 . 17EEEO016
58 . 17EEE017
59 . 17EEE018
60 . 17EEE019
61 . 17EEE020
62 . 17EEE021
63 . 17IT001

64 . 171T002

65 . 171T003

66 . 17IT004

67 . 17MECHO001
68 . 17MECH002
69 . 17MECHO003
70 . 17MECHO004
71 . 17MECHO005
72 . 17TMECHO006
73 . 1TMECHO007
74 . 17MECHO008
75 . 17MECHO009
76 . 17MECHO10
77 . 17TMECHO11
78 . 17TMECHO012
79 . 17MECHO013
80 . 17MECHO014
81 . 17MECHO15
82 . 17MECHO16
83 . 17MECHO017
84 . 17MECHOI18
85 . AUTOO017
86 . AUTOO018
87 . CIVIL024
88 . CIVIL026
89 . CSE003
90 . CSE005

91 . CSEO15

92 . CSE017
93 . ECE015
94 . ECE022
95 . EEEOI3

96 . EEE013

97 . EEE029
98 . EEE029

GOWTHAM N
KAVITHA S
KEERTHIGA K
KUMARARASANL
LAKSHMANA R
LINGAVASAKIV
LOGANAYAKIP
MAHESHWARI R
MANUK

RAJESHA G
SIDDARAJU K
THULASIMANI S
VEL MURUGAN M
VIJAYALAKSHMI P
VIGNESH P

DINESH KUMAR A
M.AISWARYA

D. DHINESH KUMAR
M.GOMATHI

V. MANIKANDAN
ARUN C
ESAKKIPANDIAN E
GOKULNATHM
GOWTHAM MANI S
KANNANL
MANIKANDAN S
MOORTHY S
MUTHUPANDI K
NITHIYARASAN T
RAGUVARANT
VELUSAMY A
VINITH V

GOWRI ANNANDAN S
HARI SANTH R
MADESH R

SANDEEP GANDHI S
SENTHIL R

VIJAY A
Mr.S.GANESH KUMAR
Mr.R.SASIKUMAR
Mr. MMMATHAN KUMAR
Ms.P. REENA
Mr.S.DHARANITHARAN
Mr.S.B.MANOOJKUMAAR
Ms.R GNANASEKAR
Ms.S SATHEESH
N.Gomathi
M.Sivaranjani

C .SASIKUMAR

C .SASIKUMAR

S .SATHEESHKUMAR
S .SATHEESHKUMAR

28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021
28/01/2021

2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
2:52:00 P}E37:00 PM
2:52:00 PIE37:00 PM
2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
2:52:00 PIE37:00 PM
2:52:00 P1¢E37:00 PM
2:52:00 PIE37:00 PM
2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
2:53:00 P19E38:00 PM
2:53:00 P]L38:00 PM
2:53:00 P19£38:00 PM
2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
2:53:00 P19E38:00 PM
2:53:00 PMBE38:00 PM
2:53:00 Pt38:00 PM
1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
1:07:00 PN£S52:00 PM
1:52:00 PX£42:00 PM
1:52:00 PX£42:00 PM
1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
1:52:00 PXE42:00 PM
1:53:00 PX£43:00 PM
1:53:00 P1t43:00 PM
1:53:00 PXX43:00 PM
1:53:00 PXE43:00 PM
1:53:00 PXE43:00 PM
1:53:00 PXE43:00 PM
1:54:00 PX£44:00 PM
1:54:00 PXL44:00 PM
1:54:00 PXX44:00 PM
1:54:00 PXE44:00 PM
1:54:00 PXE44:00 PM
1:54:00 PX%44.00 PM
1:54:00 PXt44:00 PM
10:50:00 AM45:00 AM
10:50:00 AM45:00 AM
12:11:00 PINE43:00 PM
12:11:00 PINE43:00 PM
2:55:00 P18t20:00 PM
3:05:00 PME38:00 PM
11:13:00 AM51:00 AM
11:13:00 AM51:00 AM
12:05:00 PIE35:00 PM
12:05:00 PIRE35:00 PM
10:00:00 AM30:00 AM
4:00:00 PME35:00 PM
10:00:00 'WZ&O:OO AM
4:00:00 P )‘35_:00 PM

A

J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT).

Principal

- s BBl AL ARIE ™Minl) .

2



Members Entry List

S1.LNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
99 . IT005 S.SUDHAKAR 28/01/2021 3:05:00 PNL38:00 PM
100 . IT007 PRIYA.S 28/01/2021 3:32:00 PNES7:00 PM
101 . MBAO004 Mr.E.R.VADIVEL 28/01/2021 1:55:00 PX£33:00 PM
102 . MBAO19 Mr.R.PRASANTH 28/01/2021 11:05:00 AM37:00 AM
103 ., MBA023 Mr.C.SOMASUNDARAM 28/01/2021 2:55:00 P¥E£20:00 PM
104 . MBAO026 VIDHYA 28/01/2021 11:05:00 AM37:00 AM
105 . MCAO008 BOOBALAN.M 28/01/2021 10:20:00 ABI45:00 AM
106 . MCAO11 DHIVYA.V 28/01/2021 10:20:00 AM45:00 AM
107 . MECHO015 KEERTHIRAJAN S 28/01/2021 11:22:00 AR102:00 PM
108 . MECHO017 PRABHURAIJ E 28/01/2021 11:22:00 AR02:00 PM
Total Members Visited On 28/01/2021 108
Total Members Visited On 28/01/2021 108
Total Members Visited 108

M eecee™

2

Dr.K. SRIDHARAN

Principal -
5 KK MUNRAJAH COLLEGE OF Tecgi[;eso:,é\
TN, PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ER

TAMILNADU, PIN : §38 508.



Free Hand


JKK Munirajah College of Technology

29/08/2021

Fully Automated Library
Members Entry List
SLNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
Library:
Date : 10/02/2021
1. 17AUTO001 PERIYASAMY N 10/02/2021 1:08:00 PXE40:00 PM
2 . 17AUTO002 SIVASANKAR A 10/02/2021 1:08:00 PXE40:00 PM
3. 17AUTO003 ARAVINDAN D 10/02/2021 1:08:00 PXRE40:00 PM
4 . 17AUTO004 GOWTHAM V 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PRE41:00 PM
5. 17AUTO005 KATHIRVEL 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PRE41:00 PM
6. 17AUTO006 PARAMESHWARAN M 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
7 . 17AUTO007 RAHINDREN P 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
8. 17AUTO008 VIJAY S 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PXE£41:00 PM
9. 17CIVIL001 AKHILJ 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
10 . 17CIVIL002 ANTONY DAVID J 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
11 . 17CIVIL003 DINESH KUMAR T 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PNt52:00 PM
12. 17CIVIL004 GOWTHAM S 10/02/2021 1:08:00 PX£40:00 PM
13 . 17CIVIL005 MANIKANDAN R 10/02/2021 1:08:00 PRE£40:00 PM
14 . 17CIVIL006 GOVINDA MOORTHY 10/02/2021 1:08:00 PRE40:00 PM
15. 17CIVIL007 RAMESH KANNAN K 10/02/2021 1:08:00 PXE40:00 PM
16 . 17CSE001 DEEPARANI P 10/02/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
17 . 17CSE002 ELAKIYA SELVEN E 10/02/2021 1:05:00 PNES0:00 PM
18 . 17CSE003 GOMATHI AMBIKA R 10/02/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
19 . 17CSE004 HARIPRIYA A 10/02/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
20 . 17CSE005 JEYAPRADEESH P 10/02/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
21 . 17CSE006 NAVEEN S 10/02/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
22 . 17CSE007 POOVARASIM 10/02/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
23 . 17CSE008 RANJANI R 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
24 . 17CSE009 RANIJITH KUMAR V 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
25 . 17CSE010 SATHISH KUMAR V 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
26 . 17CSE011 SATHIYA PRIYA G 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
27 . 17CSE012 SAVITHA K 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
28 . 17CSE013 SUNDRAMMA J 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
29 . 17CSE014 VINOTHINI C 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
30 . 17CSEO015 MONISHA G 10/02/2021 1:06:00 PN£51:00 PM
31. 17CSE016 PONMANI A 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PN£E52:00 PM
32 . 17ECE001 JMANOJ 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
33 . 17ECE002 NISHATHINI P 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
34 . 17ECE003 NIVETHA G 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
35 . 17ECE004 RANIJITH KUMAR K 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PME35:00 PM
36 . 17ECE005 SHUJI PRASANTH M 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PN35:00 PM
37 . 17ECE006 SUBHADURGA L 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
38 . 17ECE007 SUDEEP J 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PNE£35:00 PM
39 . 17ECE008 SUMATHIR 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PM9E35:00 PM
40 . 17ECE009 SWATHI NACHIYAR R 10/02/2021 2:50:00 PX£35:00 PM
41 . 17ECE010 ARUNKUMARM C 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PXE36:00 PM
42 . 17EEE001 ACHUTHANK 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PME36:00 PM
43 . 17EEE002 ARJUNAN R 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
44 . 17EEE003 ARJUNKUMAR R 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
45 . 17EEE004 BASAVARAJU P 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PJR:36:00 PM \
46 . 17EEE005 CHANDRUM 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PRE36:00 PM (

_ #, O L.

J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT).

Dr.K. SRIDHARAN
Principal



Free Hand

Free Hand

Free Hand


Members Entry List

SLNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
47 . 17EEE006 GOWTHAM N 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
48 . 17EEE007 KAVITHA S 10/02/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
49 . 17EEE008 KEERTHIGA K 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
50 . 17EEE009 KUMARARASANL 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PME37:00 PM
51 . 17EEE010 LAKSHMANA R 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
52 . 17EEEO011 LINGAVASAKI V 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PME37:00 PM
53 . 17EEE012 LOGANAYAKI P 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
54 . 17EEE013 MAHESHWARI R 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PXt37:00 PM
55 . 17EEE014 MANUK 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
56 . 17EEE015 RAJESHA G 10/02/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
57 . 17EEE016 SIDDARAJU K 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
58 . 17EEEO017 THULASIMANI S 10/02/2021 2:53:00 P1£38:00 PM
59 . 17EEE018 VEL MURUGAN M 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
60 . 17EEE019 VIJAYALAKSHMI P 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PE38:00 PM
61 . 17EEE020 VIGNESH P 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
62 . 17EEE021 DINESH KUMAR A 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
63 . 171T001 M.AISWARYA 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
64 . 17IT002 D. DHINESH KUMAR 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
65 . 17IT003 M.GOMATHI 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
66 . 17IT004 V. MANIKANDAN 10/02/2021 1:07:00 PNE:52:00 PM
67 . 17MECHO001 ARUN C 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
68 . 17MECH002 ESAKKIPANDIAN E 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PX£41:00 PM
69 . 17MECHO003 GOKULNATHM 10/02/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
70 . 17MECHO004 GOWTHAM MANI S 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PXE42:00 PM
71 . 17MECHO005 KANNAN L 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PX£42:00 PM
72 . 17MECH006 MANIKANDAN S 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PXE42:00 PM
73 . 17MECH007 MOORTHY S 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PXE42:00 PM
74 . 17MECHO008 MUTHUPANDI K 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PX£42:00 PM
75 . 17TMECH009 NITHIYARASAN T 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PX£42:00 PM
76 . 17MECHO010 RAGUVARANT 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PXt42:00 PM
77 . 17"TMECHO11 VELUSAMY A 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PXx42:00 PM
78 . 17MECHO012 VINITHV 10/02/2021 1:10:00 PX£42:00 PM
79 . 17TMECHO013 GOWRI ANNANDAN S 10/02/2021 1:11:00 PXE43:00 PM
80 . 17MECHO014 HARI SANTH R 10/02/2021 1:11:00 PXE43:00 PM
81 . 17MECHO015 MADESHR 10/02/2021 1:11:00 PXt43:00 PM
82 . 17MECHO16 SANDEEP GANDHI S 10/02/2021 1:11:00 PXE43:00 PM
83 . 17MECHO017 SENTHIL R 10/02/2021 1:11:00 PXE43:00 PM
84 . 17"7MECHO018 VIJAY A 10/02/2021 1:11:00 PXE43:00 PM
85 . 18MCA001 SAJITHA BEGAM A 10/02/2021 3:36:00 PM£17:00 PM
86 . 18MCA002 SHIBU FRANCIS A 10/02/2021 3:36:00 PMt17:00 PM
87 . 19MANU001 MINTU ANTONY 10/02/2021 3:36:00 PME17:00 PM
88 . 19MANU002 MOHANASUNDARAM S 10/02/2021 3:36:00 PME17:00 PM
89 . 19MANU003 NANDEESWARAN S 10/02/2021 3:36:00 PMt17:00 PM
90 . 19MBAO0O1 ANISHFATHIMA 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
91 . 19MBA002 DHANALAKSHMIA 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
92 . 19MBA003 DHANALAKSHMI.S 10/02/2021 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
93 . 19MBA004 DHANYA.D 10/02/2021 3:35:00 PM£15:00 PM
94 . 19MBAO005 JEEVAR 10/02/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
95 . 19MBA006 MADHAN.M 10/02/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
96 . 19MBAO00Q7 NANDHINILR 10/02/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
97 . 19MBAO008 SUDHA.R 10/02/2021
98 . 19MBA009 SUGANTHINI.N 10/02/2021

Principal 2
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHN~ Ay

T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODL
TAMILNADL PIN « 28 £NR



Members Entry List

S.LNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
99 . 19MBAO10 SULTHANA.N 10/02/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
100 . 19MBAO11 VINAYAGAMOORTHI 10/02/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
101 . 19MEAE001 S.ABINAYA 10/02/2021 3:36:00 PME17:00 PM
102 . 20CSE001 ABINAYA.G 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR30:00 PM
103 . 20CSE002 ARAVIND.S 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR130:00 PM
104 . 20CSE003 BALUR 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR30:00 PM
105 ., 20CSE004 CHARLES WILLIAM.L 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR130:00 PM
106 . 20CSE005 DEEPAK.S 10/02/2021 11:45:00 A®30:00 PM
107 . 20CSE006 DEEPIKA.S 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR30:00 PM
108 . 20CSE007 DHARANISELVIL. M 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR30:00 PM
109 . 20CSE008 DODDAMMA.P 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR30:00 PM
110 . 20CSE009 JAGATHESWARAN.P 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR430:00 PM
111 . 20CSE010 KARUNYAAM 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AB430:00 PM
112 . 20CSEO011 KATHIRESAN.K 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR30:00 PM
113 . 20CSE012 KAVIN.M 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR430:00 PM
114 . 20CSEO013 LOGANATHAN.T 10/02/2021 11:45:00 AR130:00 PM
115 . 20CSE014 MAGESH.S 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AR431:00 PM
116 ., 20CSEO015 NIRMALRAIJ.S 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AR431:00 PM
117 . 20CSE016 RAMYA.S 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AR431:00 PM
118 . 20CSE017 ROHITH.R 10/02/2021 11:46:00 A®31:00 PM
119 . 20CSE018 ROSHMA.I 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AR131:00 PM
120 . 20CSE019 SIVALINGAM.K 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AR31:00 PM
121 . 20CSE020 SUNDARAGANESAN.K 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AB431:00 PM
122 . 20CSE021 THENMOZHI.B 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AB431:00 PM
123 , 20CSE022 VIGNESH.M 10/02/2021 11:46:00 AR431:00 PM
124 . 20CSE023 VINISHA.T 10/02/2021 11:47:00 AR32:00 PM
125 . 20CSE024 VINITHA.A 10/02/2021 11:47:00 AR32:00 PM
126 . 20CSE025 VINOTHKUMAR.R 10/02/2021 11:47:00 AR32:00 PM
127 . 20IT001 AJAYSRIA 10/02/2021 11:47:00 AR132:00 PM
128 . 20IT002 AJITHKUMARK . 10/02/2021 11:47:00 ARI32:00 PM
129 ., 20IT003 DEEPAK.A 10/02/2021 11:47:00 AR432:00 PM
130 . 20IT004 DEVAKIV 10/02/2021 11:47:00 AB432:00 PM
131 . 20IT005 DHARANLM 10/02/2021 11:47:00 AR132:00 PM
132, 20IT006 DHINESHKUMAR.M 10/02/2021 11:48:00 AR433:00 PM
133 . 20IT007 DINESH.S 10/02/2021 11:48:00 AR433:00 PM
134 . 20IT008 GOKUL.S 10/02/2021 11:48:00 AR33:00 PM
135 . 20IT009 KALAISELVLK 10/02/2021 11:48:00 A®33:00 PM
136 . 20IT010 KAVIN.P 10/02/2021 11:48:00 A®33:00 PM
137 . 20ITO11 LENA TAMILVANAN.G 10/02/2021 11:48:00 A®33:00 PM
138 . 20ITO12 MAYILRAJIV 10/02/2021 11:48:00 A®33:00 PM
139 . 20IT013 MUTHUKUMAR.G 10/02/2021 11:48:00 A®33:00 PM
140 . 20ITO014 PANDIYARAIJ.C 10/02/2021 11:48:00 AR433:00 PM
141 , 20ITO015 PARVATHY.A 10/02/2021 11:49:00 ARI34:00 PM
142 . 20ITO016 PRIYANKA.S 10/02/2021 11:49:00 AR134:00 PM
143 . 20ITO17 RAMKUMAR.R 10/02/2021 11:49:00 A®134:00 PM
144 . 20ITO18 RAVI SANKARAN.N 10/02/2021 11:49:00 AR134:00 PM
145 ., 20IT019 SHIJIN KUMARK.G 10/02/2021 11:49:00 AR134:00 PM
146 . 20IT020 SIVABALAIJLN 10/02/2021 11:49:00 AR134:00 PM
147 , 20IT021 SRIRAM.V 10/02/2021 11:49:00 AB4134:00 PM
148 . 20IT022 THANGESHWARI.G 10/02/2021 11:49:00 AR%134:00 PM
149 . 201T023 VANITHA.R 10/02/2021 11:49:00 A 134:00 PM (|
150 . AUTOOI15 Mr.D.S.GOKULRAJA 10/02/2021 3:40:0Q__B . (

Principal 3
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE ([ )

TAMILNADU. PIN : R2R ENR .



Members Entry List

SLNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time

151, AUTOO017 Mr.S.GANESH KUMAR 10/02/2021 10:50:00 AM45:00 AM
152 . AUTOO018 Mr.R.SASIKUMAR 10/02/2021 10:50:00 AM45:00 AM
153 . AUTOO019 Mr.P. ESWARAN 10/02/2021 3:40:00 PME1S5:00 PM
154 . CIVILO14 Ms.IL.BENAZIR BANU 10/02/2021 12:11:00 PE43:00 PM
155 . CIVIL026 Ms.P. REENA 10/02/2021 12:11:00 PIE43:00 PM
156 . CSE007 Ms.K.S.VINOTHAN 10/02/2021 10:20:00 AM45:00 AM
157 . CSE013 Ms.LPOORNIMADEVI 10/02/2021 10:20:00 AB45:00 AM
158 . CSE031 Ms.S.GOWTHAMI 10/02/2021 3:05:00 P¥E£38:00 PM
159 . CSE032 Ms.P.LOGESWARI 10/02/2021 3:05:00 P19E38:00 PM
160 . ECEO12 A.Decpa 10/02/2021 12:05:00 PRE35:00 PM
161 . ECE012 B.P.Bright Thanga mahizh 10/02/2021 12:05:00 PIRE35:00 PM
162 . ECEO019 P.Dhakshinamoorthi 10/02/2021 12:05:00 PRE35:00 PM
163 . EEE015 S.UMESH 10/02/2021 4:00:00 PME35:00 PM
164 . EEE029 S .SATHEESHKUMAR 10/02/2021 4:05:00 PME35:00 PM
165 . EEE030 G.PALANISAMY 10/02/2021 11:05:00 AM37:00 AM
166 . EEE032 R.DHIVYA 10/02/2021 11:05:00 AM37:00 AM
167 . EEE033 G. RAMACHANDRAN 10/02/2021 4:00:00 PME35:00 PM
168 . EEE033 S.TAMILARASU 10/02/2021 4:00:00 PME35:00 PM
169 . MBA004 Mr.E.R.VADIVEL 10/02/2021 2:55:00 P19E20:00 PM
170 . MBAO023 Mr.C.SOMASUNDARAM 10/02/2021 2:55:00 P19E20:00 PM
171 . MCA007 VIJAYARAGAVAN KV 10/02/2021 11:13:00 AM51:00 AM
172 . MCAO008 BOOBALAN.M 10/02/2021 11:13:00 AM51:00 AM
173 . MECH042 SRIRAM K 10/02/2021 11:22:00 AR102:00 PM

Total Members Visited On 10/02/2021 173
Total Members Visited On 10/02/2021 173
Total Members Visited 173

H_.,_.:" ./{/C_A;C’(LQ—,
Dr.X. SRIDHARAN
Principal
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT),
TAMILNADU, PIN : 638 506.
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JKK Munirajah College of Technology 29/08/2021
Fully Automated Library

Members Entry List
SI.LNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time

Library:

Date : 13/03/2021

1. 17AUTO001 PERIYASAMY N 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PRE40:00 PM
2. 17AUTO002 SIVASANKAR A 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PIE41:00 PM
3. 17AUTO003 ARAVINDAN D 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PX:41:00 PM
4. 17AUTO004 GOWTHAM V 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
5. 17AUTO005 KATHIRVEL 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
6 . 17AUTO006 PARAMESHWARAN M 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PRE41:00 PM
7 . 17AUTO007 RAHINDREN P 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PIt41:00 PM
8. 17AUTO008 VIJAY S 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
9. 17CIVIL001 AKHIL J 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PXE40:00 PM
10 . 17CIVIL002 ANTONY DAVID J 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PIE40:00 PM
11 . 17CIVIL003 DINESH KUMAR T 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PRE40:00 PM
12 . 17CIVIL004 GOWTHAM S 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PIE40:00 PM
13 . 17CIVIL005 MANIKANDAN R 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PXE40:00 PM
14 . 17CIVIL006 GOVINDA MOORTHY 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PXE40:00 PM
15 . 17CIVIL007 RAMESH KANNAN K 13/03/2021 1:08:00 PKE40:00 PM
16 . 17CSE001 DEEPARANI P 13/03/2021 1:05:00 PNE50:00 PM
17 . 17CSE002 ELAKIYA SELVEN E 13/03/2021 1:05:00 PNE50:00 PM
18 . 17CSE003 GOMATHI AMBIKA R 13/03/2021 1:05:00 PNE50:00 PM
19 . 17CSE004 HARIPRIYA A 13/03/2021 1:05:00 PN£E50:00 PM
20 . 17CSE005 JEYAPRADEESH P 13/03/2021 1:05:00 PN£E50:00 PM
21 . 17CSE006 NAVEEN S 13/03/2021 1:05:00 PNE50:00 PM
22 . 17CSE007 POOVARASIM 13/03/2021 1:05:00 PN£50:00 PM
23 . 17CSE008 RANJANI R , 13/03/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
24 . 17CSE009 RANIJITH KUMAR V 13/03/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
25 . 17CSE010 SATHISH KUMAR V 13/03/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
26 . 17CSEO011 SATHIYA PRIYA G 13/03/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
27 . 17CSE012 SAVITHA K 13/03/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
28 . 17CSE013 SUNDRAMMA J 13/03/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
29 . 17CSE014 VINOTHINI C 13/03/2021 1:06:00 PNE51:00 PM
30 . 17CSE015 MONISHA G 13/03/2021 1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
31. 17CSE016 PONMANI A 13/03/2021 1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
32 . 17ECE001 IMANOJ 13/03/2021 2:50:00 PBE35:00 PM
33 . 17ECE002 NISHATHINI P 13/03/2021 2:50:00 P}E35:00 PM
34 . 17ECE003 NIVETHA G 13/03/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
35 . 17ECE004 RANIJITH KUMAR K 13/03/2021 2:50:00 PME35:00 PM
36 . 17ECE005 SHUJI PRASANTH M 13/03/2021 2:50:00 PME35:00 PM
37 . 17ECE006 SUBHADURGA L 13/03/2021 2:50:00 PNE35:00 PM
38 . 17ECE007 SUDEEP J 13/03/2021 2:51:00 PBE36:00 PM
39 . 17ECE008 SUMATHI R 13/03/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
40 . 17ECE009 SWATHI NACHIYAR R 13/03/2021 2:51:00 PE36:00 PM
41 . 17ECE010 ARUNKUMAR M C 13/03/2021 2:51:00 P¥E36:00 PM
42 . 17EEE001 ACHUTHAN K 13/03/2021 2:51:00 PNE36:00 PM
43 . 17EEE002 ARJUNAN R 13/03/2021 2:51:00 PME36:00 PM
44 . 17EEE003 ARJUNKUMAR R 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
45 . 17EEE004 BASAVARAJU P 13/03/2021 2:52:00) PI8t37:00 PM]/|
46 . 17EEE005 CHANDRU M 13/03/2021 ;

2:52) F&I\QE(&P
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47 . 17EEE006 GOWTHAM N 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PIE37:00 PM
48 . 17EEE007 KAVITHA S 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
49 . 17EEE008 KEERTHIGA K 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PNE37:00 PM
50 . 17EEE009 KUMARARASAN L 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PME37:00 PM
51 . 17EEE010 LAKSHMANA R 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PME37:00 PM
52 . 17EEE011 LINGAVASAKIV 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PX£37:00 PM
53 . 17EEE012 LOGANAYAKIP 13/03/2021 2:52:00 PNL:37:00 PM
54 . 17EEE013 MAHESHWARI R 13/03/2021 2:53:00 P§L38:00 PM
55 . 17EEE014 MANUK 13/03/2021 2:53:00 PXE38:00 PM
56 . 17EEE015 RAJESHA G 13/03/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
57 . 17EEE016 SIDDARAJU K 13/03/2021 2:53:00 P¥£38:00 PM
58 . 17EEE017 THULASIMANI S 13/03/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
59 . 17EEE018 VEL MURUGAN M 13/03/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
60 . 17EEE019 VIJAYALAKSHMI P 13/03/2021 2:53:00 PME38:00 PM
61 . 17EEE020 VIGNESH P 13/03/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
62 . 17EEE021 DINESH KUMAR A 13/03/2021 2:53:00 PNE38:00 PM
63 . 17IT001 M.AISWARYA 13/03/2021 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
64 . 171T002 D. DHINESH KUMAR 13/03/2021 1:07:00 PNE52:00 PM
65 . 171T003 M.GOMATHI 13/03/2021 1:07:00 PN£52:00 PM
66 . 17IT004 V. MANIKANDAN 13/03/2021 1:07:00 PN£E52:00 PM
67 . 17MECHO001 ARUN C 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
68 . 17MECH002 ESAKKIPANDIAN E 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PXE41:00 PM
69 . 17MECH003 GOKULNATH M 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PXt41:00 PM
70 . 17MECHO004 GOWTHAM MANI S 13/03/2021 1:09:00 PX%41:00 PM
71 . 17TMECHO005 KANNANL 13/03/2021 1:10:00 PXE42:00 PM
72 . 17TMECHO006 MANIKANDAN S 13/03/2021 1:10:00 P}£42:00 PM
73 . 1'TMECHO007 MOORTHY S 13/03/2021 1:10:00 PXE£42:00 PM
74 . 17TMECHO008 MUTHUPANDI K 13/03/2021 1:10:00 PXX42:00 PM
75 . 17TMECHO009 NITHIYARASAN T 13/03/2021 1:10:00 PXE42:00 PM
76 . 17TMECHO010 RAGUVARANT 13/03/2021 1:10:00 PXE42:00 PM
77 . 17MECHO011 VELUSAMY A 13/03/2021 1:10:00 PX£42:00 PM
78 . 17MECHO012 VINITHV 13/03/2021 1:10:00 PX{42:00 PM
79 . 17MECHO013 GOWRI ANNANDAN S 13/03/2021 1:11:00 PX£43:00 PM
80 . 17MECH014 HARI SANTHR 13/03/2021 1:11:00 PX£43:00 PM
81 . 17MECHO015 MADESH R 13/03/2021 1:11:00 P}£43:00 PM
82 . 17MECHO016 SANDEEP GANDHI S 13/03/2021 1:11:00 PXt43:00 PM
83 . 17MECH017 SENTHIL R 13/03/2021 1:11:00 PX£43:00 PM
84 . 17MECHO018 VIJAY A 13/03/2021 1:11:00 PXE43:00 PM
85 . 18MCA001 SAJITHA BEGAM A 13/03/2021 3:36:00 PME16:00 PM
86 . 18MCAO002 SHIBU FRANCIS A 13/03/2021 3:36:00 PMt16:00 PM
87 . 19MANUO001 MINTU ANTONY 13/03/2021 3:37:00 PM£17:00 PM
88 . 19MANU002 MOHANASUNDARAM S 13/03/2021 3:37:00 PML17:00 PM
89 . 19MANU003 NANDEESWARAN S 13/03/2021 3:37:00 PM£17:00 PM
90 . 19MBAO001 ANISHFATHIMA 13/03/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
91 . 19MBA002 DHANALAKSHMIA 13/03/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
92 . 19MBAO003 DHANALAKSHMI.S 13/03/2021 3:35:00 PME15:00 PM
93 . 19MBA004 DHANYAD 13/03/2021 3:35:00 PM£15:00 PM
94 . 19MBAO005 JEEVAR 13/03/2021 3:35:00 PMEt15:00 PM
95 . 19MBA006 MADHAN.M 13/03/2021 3:35:00 PML15:00 PM
96 . 19MBA007 NANDHINILR 13/03/2021 3:36:00 PME16:00 PM
97 . 19MBAO008 SUDHA.R 13/03/2021 )

98 . 19MBA009 SUGANTHINI.N 13/03/2021
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99 . 19MBAO10 SULTHANA.N 13/03/2021 3:36:00 PME16:00 PM
100 . 19MBAO11 VINAYAGAMOORTHI 13/03/2021 3:36:00 PME£16:00 PM
101 . 19MEAE001 S.ABINAYA 13/03/2021 3:37:00 PME17:00 PM
102 . AUTOO15 Mr.D.S.GOKULRAJA 13/03/2021 10:50:00 AM45:00 AM
103 . AUTOO017 Mr.S.GANESH KUMAR 13/03/2021 10:50:00 AM45:00 AM
104 . AUTOO017 Mr.S.GANESH KUMAR 13/03/2021 3:40:00 PM£15:00 PM
105 . CIVIL007 Mr.RNANDHAKUMAR 13/03/2021 10:00:00 A®130:00 AM
106 . CSE007 Ms.K.S.VINOTHAN 13/03/2021 1:55:00 PX£33:00 PM
107 . CSE013 Ms.L.POORNIMADEVI 13/03/2021 1:55:00 PXX:33:00 PM
108 . CSEO015 Ms.R GNANASEKAR 13/03/2021 3:05:00 P9E38:00 PM
109 . CSE017 Ms.S SATHEESH 13/03/2021 3:05:00 PNE38:00 PM
110 . ECE025 S.Kiruthika 13/03/2021 12:05:00 PXE35:00 PM
111 . EEE013 C .SASIKUMAR 13/03/2021 4:00:00 PM£35:00 PM
112 . EEE029 S .SATHEESHKUMAR 13/03/2021 4:00:00 PME35:00 PM
113 . EEE030 G.PALANISAMY 13/03/2021 11:05:00 AM37:00 AM
114 . EEE032 R.DHIVYA 13/03/2021 11:05:00 AM37:00 AM
115 . IT005 S.SUDHAKAR 13/03/2021 3:32:00 PRE57:00 PM
116 . IT007 PRIYA.S 13/03/2021 3:32:00 PNE57:00 PM
117 . MBA006 Mr.G.ALAGAR 13/03/2021 12:11:00 PIE43:00 PM
118 . MBAO11 Mr.J. RICHARD 13/03/2021 12:11:00 PE43:00 PM
119 . MCAO011 DHIVYAV 13/03/2021 11:13:00 AM51:00 AM
120 . MECHO15 KEERTHIRAJAN S 13/03/2021 11:22:00 AR402:00 PM
121 . MECHO053 KARTHIKEYAN S 13/03/2021 11:22:00 A®102:00 PM
Total Members Visited On 13/03/2021 121
Total Members Visited On 13/03/2021 121
Total Members Visited 121
0
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Members Entry List
SLNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
Library:
Date : 19/04/2021
1. 18AUTO001 ARUN BOOPATHI M 19/04/2021 11:45:00 AR130:00 PM
2 . 18AUTO002 LOGANATHAN C 19/04/2021 11:45:00 ARI30:00 PM
3. 18AUTO003 LOGU P 19/04/2021 11:45:00 AR430:00 PM
4. 18AUTO004 MOHAMMED RIYAZ KHAN M 19/04/2021 11:45:00 ARM30:00 PM
5. 18AUTO005 PRAVEEN A 19/04/2021 11:45:00 ARI30:00 PM
6 . 18CIVIL001 GANGA M 19/04/2021 11:45:00 AR130:00 PM
7 . 18CIVIL002 JAYASURIYA ] 19/04/2021 11:45:00 AR30:00 PM
8 . 18CIVIL003 KAVYAM 19/04/2021 11:45:00 AR430:00 PM
9 . 18CIVIL004 MUNIESWARAN S 19/04/2021 11:45:00 AR130:00 PM
10 . 18CIVIL005 RAJTKUMAR YV 19/04/2021 11:45:00 ARI30:00 PM
11, 18CIVIL006 SATHEESKUMAR N 19/04/2021 11:46:00 AR131:00 PM
12 . 18CIVIL007 TANA LALIK 19/04/2021 11:46:00 AR431:00 PM
13 . 18CIVILO008 POORNIMA S 19/04/2021 11:46:00 AR31:00 PM
14 . 18CIVIL009 TAMIL SELVIM 19/04/2021 11:46:00 ARI31:00 PM
15 . 18MECHO001 AATHI DHINAKARAN N 19/04/2021 11:46:00 AR131:00 PM
16 . 18MECHO002 ANILPRADEEPKUMAR R 19/04/2021 11:46:00 ARM31:00 PM
17 . 18MECHO003 ASHOKKUMAR M 19/04/2021 11:46:00 ARI31:00 PM
18 . 18MECHO004 ATHILAKSHMANAN K 19/04/2021 11:46:00 AR31:00 PM
19 . 18MECHO005 CHANDRU S 19/04/2021 11:46:00 AR131:00 PM
20 . 18MECHO006 DHANAPAL P 19/04/2021 11:46:00 AR31:00 PM
21 . 18MECH007 GOKUL U 19/04/2021 11:47:00 A®432:00 PM
22 . 18MECHO008 GOKULAPRASANTH S 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR432:00 PM
23 . 18MECH009 GOWTHAM S 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR132:00 PM
24 . 18MECHO010 KARAN A 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR432:00 PM
25 . 18MECHO011 KATHIRVEL M 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR132:00 PM
26 . 18SMECHO012 MATHAVAN ] 19/04/2021 11:47:00 ARI32:00 PM
27 . 18MECHO013 PARTHIPAN V 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR32:00 PM
28 . 18MECHO014 PRASATHB 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR132:00 PM
29 . 18MECHO015 PRAVEEN T 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR32:00 PM
30 . 18MECHO16 RAJAV 19/04/2021 11:47:00 AR32:00 PM
31 . 18MECHO017 SARATHM 19/04/2021 11:47:00 ARI32:00 PM
32 . 18MECHO018 SIVASANKAR M 19/04/2021 11:47.00 ARI32:00 PM
33 . 18MECHO019 SOUNDHAR G 19/04/2021 11:48:00 AR133:00 PM
34 . 18MECHO020 SURESH K 19/04/2021 11:48:00 AR133:00 PM
35 . 18MECHO021 THAMARAI SELVAN S 19/04/2021 11:48:00 AR433:00 PM
36 . 18MECH022 VUAY RP 19/04/2021 11:48:00 AR133:00 PM
37 . 18MECHO023 VIJAYAKUMAR I 19/04/2021 11:48:00 AR33:00 PM
38 . 18MECH024 RAMESH KANNAN M 19/04/2021 11:48:00 AR133:00 PM
39 . AUTOO010 Mr.V.MAGESH 19/04/2021 10:00:00 AM30:00 AM
40 . AUTOO010 Mr.V.MAGESH 19/04/2021 3:05:00 PI9E38:00 PM
41 . AUTOO012 Mr. V.P.ARUL MURUGAN 19/04/2021 10:50:00 AM45:00 AM
42 . AUTOO12 Mr. V.P.ARUL MURUGAN 19/04/2021 3:05:00 PN£38:00 PM
43 . CIVILOl6 Mr.G.RUTHISHKUMAR 19/04/2021 12:11:00 PIX43:00 PM
44 . CIVILO19 Mrs.V.MOHANAPRIYA 19/04/2021 12:11:00 PIX%43:00 PM
45 . CSE003 Mr.S.DHARANITHARAN 19/04/2021 10:20:00 AM45:00 AM |
46 . CSE005 Mr.S.B.MANOOJKUMAAR 5:00 AM ¥ '
e\ —
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SLNo Member ID Name IN Time OUT Time
47 . CSE007 Ms.K.S.VINOTHAN 19/04/2021 3:40:00 PML15:00 PM
48 . CSEO013 Ms.L.POORNIMADEVI 19/04/2021 3:40:00 PMLE15:00 PM
49 . ECE007 Mr.C.Murugesan 19/04/2021 12:05:00 PIE35:00 PM
50 . ECE008 D.Anandakumar 19/04/2021 12:05:00 PIRE35:00 PM
51 . EEE004 T.S.THAMBIRAN 19/04/2021 11:05:00 AM37:00 AM
52 . IT005 S.SUDHAKAR 19/04/2021 10:35:00 AMO05:00 AM
53 . IT007 PRIYA.S 19/04/2021 10:35:00 AM05:00 AM
54 . IT010 VIGNESHWARA KR 19/04/2021 4:00:00 PME35:00 PM
55 . ITO011 NIVETHINI.D 19/04/2021 4:00:00 PME35:00 PM
56 . MBA0O04 Mr.E.R.VADIVEL 19/04/2021 11:13:00 AM51:00 AM
57 . MBAO006 Mr.G.ALAGAR 19/04/2021 3:32:00 P§E57:00 PM
58 . MBAO11 Mr.J.RICHARD 19/04/2021 3:32:00 PNES57:00 PM
59 . MBA023 Mr.C.SOMASUNDARAM 19/04/2021 11:13:00 AM51:00 AM
60 . MCAO001 SENTHILKUMAR.M 19/04/2021 10:50:00 A1445:00 AM
61 . MCA003 SAVITHRI M C 19/04/2021 10:00:00 AM30:00 AM
62 . MECHO012 THIYAKARAJAN M 19/04/2021 11:22:00 AR102:00 PM
63 . MECHO12 DEEPARAJE 19/04/2021 11:22:00 AR02:00 PM
Total Members Visited On 19/04/2021 63
Total Members Visited On 19/04/2021 63
Total Members Visited 63
o .‘i_- ¢ L’/é’c" .
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Dr.K. SRIDHARAN
Principal
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JKK Munirajah College of Technology

From 04/2021
To 04/2021
Grot

TOTAL HITS

Total Logins / Sessions 13
Searches 192
Fulltext / Abstract Views 7

ILL Requests/Enquiries 0

TOC Browsing 31
Profiles Created 1

E mail Alerts 2

RSS Feeds 0
Others 25
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k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

1J.K.K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

Logout Time

Session Duration

(in Minutes)

1 ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 15:53 17:58

2 [JKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 15:32 16:01 29
3 [J. KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 15.07 15:52 45
4 [JKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 14:.47 15.35 48
5 [J. KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 14:27 15:20 53
6 |JKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 14:11 14:33 22
7 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 13:58 15:12 74
8 [JKK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 13:26 14:26 60
9 [JKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 12:59 14:28 89
10 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 12:36 12:53 17
11 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 12:31 13:32 61
12" [J. K K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 12:08 12:51 43
13 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 11:58 12:15 17|
14 [J.K K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 10:19 11:.00 41
15 [J K.IKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU T1-May-21 10:01 10:49 48
16 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU T1-May-21 9:55 10:31 36
17 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 11-May-21 9:29 9:51 22|
18 |J.K K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 18:02 10:13 71
19 [J K K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 17:03 17:36 33
20 |J. K K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 16:36 17.06 30
21 [J KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 16:01 18:00 119
22 [JKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 15.26 16:29 63
23 [J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 14:52 16:11 79
24 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 12:40 13:13 33
25 |J.K K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 11:12 12:31 79
26 [JKKK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 10:42 11.06 24
27 [J KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 9:51 10:28 37
28 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-May-21 9:44 11:25 101
29 [J KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 17.09 18:50 101
30 [J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 15:47 16:43 56
31 [J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 14:21 14:42 21
32 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 14:12 14:50 38|
33 [J.-KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 13:24 14:10 M ] 46
34 |[J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 13:01 13:55 s YV 54
35 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 12:57 14.03 7 ez v 66
36 |J. KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 11:12 12:16_Pr.K. SRIDHARAN 64

Principal

J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT),
TAMILNADU, PIN : 638 508.
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O O] Date ]
37 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 10:58 11:52 54
38 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 10:05 10:45 40
39 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 9:42 10:19 37
40 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-May-21 9:26 10:22 56
41 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 18:12 19:42 90
42 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 17:22 18:50 88
43 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 17:08 18:02 54
44 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 16:48 17:10 22
45 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 16:43 17:45 62
46 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 15:19 16:11 52
47 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 15:16 15:52 36
48 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 14:59 17:07 128
49 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 14:33 14:53 20
50 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 13:02 14:24 82
51 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 12:48 13:05 17|
52 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 10:03 11:21 78
53 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 9:59 10:47 48
54 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 9:02 9:29 27
55 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-May-21 8:43 9:14 31
56 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 18:12 18:45 33
57 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 18:06 18:54 48
58 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 17:41 18:02 21
59 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 17:00 17:46 46
60 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 14:53 15:33 40
61 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 13:55 14:44 49
62 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 13:26 14:18 52
63 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 12:46 13:28 42
64 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 11:55 13:57 122
65 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 11:43 12:06 23
66 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 10:14 10:43 29
67 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY. ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 9:57 10:18 21
68 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-May-21 9:08 9:58 50
69 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 18:16 18:30 S 14
70 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 16:40 17:04 N [ 24
71 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 14:07 14:27 V Jv 20
72 |J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 13:21 1352 , 4 ] o A2 0 2 31
Dr.K. SRIDHARAN
Principal

J.KK. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT),
TAMILNADU, PIN {838 606,


Free Hand


k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

User

Login Date

Login Time

Session Duration
{ in Minutes)

Logout Time

. - Name .
73 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 12:25 12:59 34
74 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 11:32 12:17 45
75 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 10:40 11:11 31
76 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-May-21 9:28 10:39 71
77 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 16:14 16:33 19
78 |J. K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 15:57 16:16 19
79 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 14:31 15:39 68
80 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 14:29 14:43 14
81 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 13:32 14:10 38
82 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 12:54 13:56 62
83 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 11:31 12:23 52
84 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 10:28 11:30 62
85 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 9:25 10:09 44
86 |[J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 4-May-21 7:41 8.45 64
87 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-May-21 18:20 19:05 45
88 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-May-21 15:16 17:19 123
89 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-May-21 11:41 12:15 34
90 |[J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-May-21 11:17 12:05 48
91 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-May-21 16:52 17:11 19
92 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-May-21 13:28 13:59 31
93 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-May-21 9:58 10:53 55

Dr.K, SRIDHARAN
Principal
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT),
TAMILNADU, PIN :638 508,


Free Hand


k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

“30-Apr-21

Login Date

Login

Logout Session Duration

( in Minutes)

1 K.K. :
2 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Apr-21 16:55 17:13 18
3 [J.K.LKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Apr-21 16:04 16:24 20
4 |J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Apr-21 14:08 14:19 11
5 [J.K.IKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Apr-21 14:10 14:55 45
6 |J.K.KIMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Apr-21 13:31 13:49 18
7 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Apr-21 12:22 13:02 40
8 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Apr-21 9:48 10:09 21
9 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 16:51 17:55 64
10 |[J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 14:28 16:43 75
11 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 14:10 14:27 17
12 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 13:56 14:26 30
13 |J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 12:57 13:54 57
14 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 12:33 13:29 56
15 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 12:17 12:36 19
16 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 12:16 12:34 18
17 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 29-Apr-21 11:26 12:30 64
18 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 18:57 19:34 37
19 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 17:17 17:36 19
20 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 16:59 17:17 18
21 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 16:34 16:52 18
22 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 16:11 16:29 18
23 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 11:40 12:09 29
24 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 11:23 11:38 15
25 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 11:00 11:31 31
26 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 28-Apr-21 9:52 10:38 46
27 [J.K.IKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Apr-21 16:19 16:53 34
28 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Apr-21 14:51 15:01 10
29 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Apr-21 13:44 14:02 18
30 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Apr-21 13:29 13:46 17
31 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Apr-21 13:02 15:11 129
32 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Apr-21 10:49 11:07 18
33 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 16:35 15:63 = 18
34 |[J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 15:17 15:50 ) 33
35 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 15:19 16:14 / 55
36 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 14:43 15:53 << 70

Principal
J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (DT),
TAMILNADU, PIN : 638 508.


Free Hand


k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

Login Date

Login

Logout Session Duration

( in Minutes)
K.K. pr-21 ]
38 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 13:34 14:01 27
39 [J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 13:42 14:12 30
40 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 10:45 11:09 24
41 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Apr-21 10:18 10:46 28
42 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 17:13 17:39 26
43 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 16:58 18:06 68
44 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 16:12 16:45 33
45 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 14:43 15:24 41
46 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 11:08 11:31 23
47 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 11:08 11:29 21
48 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 10:49 11:08 19
49 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Apr-21 10:23 10:43 20
50 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 16:19 16:48 29
51 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 16:17 16:45 28
52 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 16:26 17:.07 41
53 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 15:41 16:10 29
54 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 10:25 11:02 37
55 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 10:26 10:57 31
56 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 10:30 10:46 16
57 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 9:38 9:59 21
58 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Apr-21 9:41 10:15 34
59 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Apr-21 17:06 17:39 33
60 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Apr-21 16:43 17:26 43
61 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 13:18 13:38 20
62 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 13:24 14:31 67
63 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 12:59 13:27 28
64 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 13:04 13:22 18
65 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 12:14 12:33 19
66 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 11:54 12:12 18
67 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 11:13 11:53 40
68 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 11:17 11:42 25
69 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 10:01 10:21 20
70 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Apr-21 9:05 9:25 \ A 20
71 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 16:06 16:47 / [ 41
72 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 15:50 16:09 ‘/J@‘;g - /1 19
— S
Dr.K. SRIDHARAN ™
Principal

J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (D7),
TAMIL NADLI DPIN  R20 £2AR


Free Hand


k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

Login Date Login Logout Se(sisr:ol\r,ljirli):tr:s’fl)on
74 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 14:57 15:27 30
75 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 12:48 13:18 30
76 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 12:46 13:06 20
77 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 12:01 12:16 18
78 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 11:43 12:16 33
79 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 11:17 11:34 17
80 J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 10:01 10:47 46
81 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 9:34 9:58 24
82 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Apr-21 9:17 10:30 73
83 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 17:47 18:19 32
84 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 17:37 17:57 20
85 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 15:35 156:52 17
86 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 13:41 14:06 25
87 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 13:37 156:41 124
88 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 13:11 13:40 29
89 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 12:10 12:44 34
90 J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 12:03 12:24 21
91 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 12:09 12:38 29
92 J. K K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 11:54 12:38 44
93 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 11:03 12:58 115
94 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 11:04 11:23 19
95 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 11:09 12:19 70
96 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 19-Apr-21 10:07 10:36 29
97 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 16:51 17:21 30
98 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 16:33 17:00 27
99 J.K.LK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 16:25 16:47 22
100 |J.K.KIMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 6:28 17:25 57
101 J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 13:51 14:10 19
102  |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 13:35 14:23 48
103  |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 13:35 13:50 15
104  [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 13:10 13:29 19
1056  [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 11:67 12:19 22
106 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 11:16 11:38 A 22,
107 |J.K.KIMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 10:40 11:26 ) [\ 46
108  |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 17-Apr-21 10:38 1145 X1 . LU 67
7 AT
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Dr.K. SRIDHARAN
J.K.K. MUNIRA by
K.K. JAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
T.N. PALAYAM (PO), GOBI (TK), ERODE (£} )
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k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

Lagin Date

Login

Logout

Session Duration
{ in Minutes)

KK 16-Apr-21 ] 5 -
110 |J.K.KIMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 17:.00 17:18 18
111 [J.K.IK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 17:04 17:35 31
112 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 16:01 16:35 34
113 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 15:20 15:38 18
114 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 15:10 15:53 43
115 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 13:51 14:12 21
116 |J.K.K.IMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 13:52 14.55 63
117 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 13:03 13:44 41
118 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 11:32 11:55 23
119 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 11:39 12:26 47
120 |[J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 11:16 12:28 72
121 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 10:20 10:54 34
122 |J.K.K.IMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 10:17 10:38 21
123 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 17:05 18:08 63
124 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 16:40 17:14 34
125 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 15:34 15:53 19
126 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 16:01 16:40 39
127 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 14:43 15:02 19
128 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 13:54 14:41 47|
129 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 13:18 13:38 20
130 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 12:25 12:41 16
131 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 11:30 11:47 17
132 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 15-Apr-21 11:13 11:37 24
133 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 16-Apr-21 9:39 9:55 16
134 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 16:21 16:41 20
135 |J.K.LK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 16:03 16:26 23
136 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 15:44 16:25 41
137 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 14:18 14:53 35
138 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 1403 14:31 28
139 |J.K.IKIMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 14:12 14:24 12
140 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 11:35 11:51 16
141 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 14-Apr-21 8:06 8:46 40
142 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 13-Apr-21 19:05 19:34 29
143 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 13-Apr-21 14:44 14:59 | 15
144 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 13-Apr-21 13:52 14:46 M. I 54
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Login Date

Login

Logout Session Duration

(in Minutes)

K.K. 13-Apr-21 ;
146 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 13-Apr-21 10:58 11:18 20
147 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 13-Apr-21 10:06 10:24 18
148 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 13-Apr-21 9:53 10:44 51
149 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 13-Apr-21 9:09 9:27 18
150 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 16:00 16:40 40
151 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 15:35 16:01 26
152 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 156:38 16:04 26
153 |[J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 15:24 15:41 17
154 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 14:43 15:13 30
155 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 14:40 15:01 21
156 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 14:44 15:20 36
157 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 13:20 13:39 19
168 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 13:21 14:05 44
159 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 13:21 13:39 18
160 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 11:57 12:14 17
161 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 11:04 11:38 34
162 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 10:48 11:03 16
163 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 10:33 11:00 27
164 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 10:31 10:50 19
165 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 12-Apr-21 10:15 10:34 19
166 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 20:46 21:06 20
167 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 17:31 18:19 48T|
168 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 17:09 17:563 44
169 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 16:19 16:36 171
170 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 16:562 16:55 63
171 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 16:30 15:569 29
172 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 15:07 15:27 20
173 |J. K. K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 14:05 14:46 41
174 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 13:39 13:56 17
175 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 13:45 14:02 17
176 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 12:28 13:01 33
177 |J.K.IK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 9:56 10:12 16
178 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 10-Apr-21 ] 9:59 . 18
179 |J.K.LKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 16:07 16:53 | ) 46
180 [J.K.LK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 15:51 16:37 X o /| 46
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181 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 15:14 15:34 20
182 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 15:00 15:32 32
183 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 14:40 15:07 27
184 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 14:11 14:38 27
185 |[J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 13:48 14:07 19
186 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 13:24 13:45 21
187 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 13:28 13:45 17]
188 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 13:36 14:03 27
189 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 11:22 11:53 31
190 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 10:51 11:09 18|
191 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 10:52 11:11 19
192 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 11:01 11:31 30
193 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 9:46 10:09 23
194 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 9-Apr-21 9:44 10:04 20
195 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 17:41 17:57 16
196 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 17:09 17:26 17
197 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 15:45 16:09 24
198 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 15:24 15:54 30
199 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 15:27 15:44 1_7"f
200 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 14:37 14:54 17
201 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 13:24 14:15 51
202 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 12:45 13:12 27
203 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 12:51 13:02 11
204 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 12:25 13:05 40
205 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 10:25 10:45 20
206 |[J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 10:19 11:22 63
207 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 8-Apr-21 9:59 10:23 24
208 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 19:35 19:53 18
209 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 18:22 18:41 19
210 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 17:58 18:18 20
211 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 16:58 18:56 118
212 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 16:21 17:04 43
213 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 15:34 16:11 37
214 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 14.53 17:18 i 145
215 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 14:57 15:40 ) | 43
216 |J.K.K.IMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 14:55 15:24 Ji /" 29
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k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

it l.ogin Date

Session Duration
( in Minutes)

J. K. K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 7-Apr-21 14:19 14:45 26
218 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 13:55 14:24 29
219 |J K. K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 13:45 14:59 74
220 |JK.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 13.52 14:48 56
221 |JKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 1322 13:46 24
222 |J.K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 13:23 13:41 18
223 |J. KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 12:51 13:47 56
224 |J. K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 12:31 13:25 54
225 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 11:53 12:22 29
226 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 11:53 12:10 17
227 |J KK MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 11:55 12:25 30
228 |J.K. K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 11:25 12:12 47
229 |JK.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 11:04 T1:24 20
230 |J K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 10:59 11:26 27
231 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 10:44 1128 44
232 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 10:20 1044 24
233 |J. K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 7-Apr-21 9:59 10:43 44
234 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 18:04 18:26 22
235 |J K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 18:08 18:27 19
236 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 17:49 18:52 63
237 |J.K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 17:04 17:41 37|
238 |J.K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 16:35 16:53 18
239 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 16:16 16:28 12
240 |J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 15:52 16:33 41
241 |J K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 14.05 14:22 17
242 |[J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 13:52 14:25 33
243 |J K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 13:50 14:15 16
244 |J K K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 13:36 14:24 48
245 |J. K. K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 1311 13.28 17,
246 |JK.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 12:43 13:27 44
247 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 12:38 13:07 29
248 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 12:20 14:27 127
249 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 1218 13:18 60
250 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 12:13 12:38 i 25
251 |J.K. K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 1156 12:40 ] 44
252 |J.K. K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU B-Apr-21 1158 12:14 "~ .V 16
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KK 6-Apr-21 : 22,
254 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 10:51 11:08 17
255 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 10:48 11:22 34
256 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 10:48 11:04 16i
257 |J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 10:16 10:36 20
258 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 10:13 10:32 19
259 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 6-Apr-21 9:27 10:01 34
260 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 18:42 19:12 30
261 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 17:07 17:42 3§
262 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 16:58 17:21 23
263 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 16:38 17:11 33
264 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 16:08 16:24 16
265 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 15:056 15:24 19
266 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 14:26 14:45 19
267 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 14:27 14:44 17
268 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 14:02 14:22 20
269 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 13:45 14:26 41
270 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 13:05 14:07 62
271 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 12:41 12:59 18
272 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 12:41 12:59 18
273 |J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 11:49 12:11 22
274 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 11:51 12:21 30
275 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 5-Apr-21 11:49 12:35 46
276 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 17.05 17:41 36
277 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 16:16 16:36 20
278 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 16:21 17:01 40
279 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 16:19 16:39 20
280 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 15:27 15:56 29
281 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 15:01 15:42 41
282 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 14:58 15:31 33
283 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 14:31 15:04 33
284 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 13:11 13:41 30
285 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 11:42 12:01 19
286 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 11:25 12:33 N N 68
287 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 11:17 11:54 ) i) 37
288 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 11:18 11:34 /;ﬁ > & 16
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L.ogin Date

Logout Session Duration
( in Minutes)

J. K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 11:01 11:31 30
290 [J.K.IKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 3-Apr-21 7:25 7:53 28
291 [JK.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 22:31 22:48 17
292 |[J K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 21:39 22:08 29
293 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 21:.09 21:35 26
294 [J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 20:21 20:41 20
295 |J. K K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 1714 17.41 27
296 |[J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 1714 17:33 19
297 [J.K.IK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 17:17 17:46 29
298 [JKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 16:31 16:49 18
299 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 15:58 16:21 23
300 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 15.50 16:09 19
301 [J. KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 14:56 15:33 37
302 |J KK MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 13:45 14:17 32
303 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 13:39 13:56 17
304 [J.K.IKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 13:27 13:44 17|
305 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 13:20 14:12 52
306 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 12:26 13:21 55
307 |J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 12:29 12:49 20
308 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 12:39 12:55 16
309 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 12:25 12:43 18
310 [J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 12:14 12:34 20
311 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 11:44 12:22 38|
312 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 11.47 12:54 67
313 |J K. KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 11:41 11:59 18
314 [JK.IKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 10:53 11:22 29
315 |JK.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 10:36 11:06 30
316 [J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 2-Apr-21 10:05 11:15 70
317 |JKKMUNIRAJAR COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 20:51 21:07 16|
318 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 20:14 20:34 20
319 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 19:03 19:24 21
320 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 18:38 18.57 19|
321 [J.KIK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 18:25 18:55 A 30
322 |JK.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 18:11 18:52 0 1 41
323 [J.K.K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 18:14 19:02 / A 48
324 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 17:03 17:31 /ﬁ&z‘(/f‘/ - 28
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325 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 16:24 17:01 37

326 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 16:23 17:00 37
327 |J.K.LK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 16:28 16:50 22
328 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 15:34 15:56 22
329 |J.K.LK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 15:38 16:00 22
330 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 15:42 16:13 31
331 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 15:18 16:28 70
332 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 156:20 15:50 30
333 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 15:22 1601 39
334 [J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 15:03 15:23 20
335 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 15:09 15.46 37|
336 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 14:32 14:47 18
337 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 14:29 14:47 18
338 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 14:34 15:02 28
339 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 14:23 14:43 20
340 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 14.07 14:36 29
341 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 13:44 14:18 34
342 |J.K.K.IMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 13:48 15:46 118
343 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 13:04 13:24 20
344 |J.K.K.:MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 12:32 12:50 18
345 |[J.K.LKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 11:58 12:44 46
346 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 12:03 13:06 63
347 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 12:10 12:30 20
348 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 1-Apr-21 11:09 11:50 41
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Login Date

Login Time

Session Duration
{ in Minutes)

Logout Time

1 LLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 17:02 17:27 25
2 |J.K.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 16:52 18:04 72
3 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 14:48 15:06 18
4 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 14:28 16:01 93
5 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 13:50 14:23 33
6 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 13:38 13:56 18
7 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 13:13 13:46 33
8 |J.KKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 13:08 13:39 31
9 |[JK.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 12:55 13:53 58
10 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 12:45 13:47 62
11 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 12:09 12:30 21
12 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 11:49 12:41 52
13 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 11:36 12:22 46
14 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 11:12 11:54 42
15 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 11:11 11:44 33
16 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 31-Mar-21 10:30 12:45 135
17 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 16:49 17:32 43
18 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 16:39 17:45 66
19 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 15:30 15:53 23
20 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 15:28 16:07 39
21 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 15:09 17:03 114
22 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 15.08 15:32 24
23 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 15:05 15:34 29
24 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 14:27 14.44 17
25 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 14:11 14:41 30
26 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 14:09 14:48 39
27 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 13:59 14:45 46
28 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 13:51 15:21 90
29 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 12:50 13:12 22,
30 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 30-Mar-21 12:25 12:42 17
31 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 19:38 20:01 23
32 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 18:56 19:28 32
33 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 17:37 19:43 126
34 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 17:27 18:20 53|
35 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 16:41 17:12 \ A 31
36 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 16:21 18:32 A _ U ([ 131
= o 2
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k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

Login Date

Login Time

Session Duration
( in Minutes)

Logout Time

J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 15:07 15:54 47
38 |J.K.K.IMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 14:54 15:16 22
39 [J.K K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 14.42 15:28 46
40 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 27-Mar-21 1412 16:11 119
41 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Mar-21 21:57 22:22 25
42 |J K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Mar-21 21.47 22:25 38
43 |J K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Mar-21 14:46 15:34 48
44 |J KK MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Mar-21 14:26 14:.47 21
45 |J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Mar-21 14:26 15:35 69
46 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 26-Mar-21 14:01 14:29 28
47 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 17:13 18:15 62
48 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 16:31 16:51 20
49 [J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 16:09 16:55 48|
50 |J.K.K.IMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 156:59 16:31 32
51 |J.K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 13:55 14:44 49
52 [J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 13:35 14.08 33|
53 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 11:56 12:16 19
54 |J.K.K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 25-Mar-21 11:.31 12:11 40
55 |J.K.K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 19:17 20:35 78|
56 |J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 18:35 19:04 29
57 |J.KKKMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 17:12 19:21 129
58 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 17:02 18:32 90
59 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 16:38 17:14 36
60 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 16:18 18:23 125
61 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 13:17 14:00 43
62 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 24-Mar-21 12:52 13.47 55
63 |J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Mar-21 20:53 21.43 50
64 |J.K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 23-Mar-21 20:11 21:24 73
65 [J.K.K. MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 14:36 14:54 18
66 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 14:26 14:56 30
67 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 14:11 14:34 23
68 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 13:51 15:11 80
69 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 12:56 14:22 86
70 [J. K K MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 12:47 15.06 139
71 |J. K.KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 12:22 13:38 0 76
72 |J. K KMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 12:14 12:41 Hn, . 27
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k-hub.in Usage Statistics: J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF

Login Date

Login Time

Logout Time  Session Duration

( in Minutes)
K. 22-Mar-21 ; :
74 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 22-Mar-21 11:44 12:41 57
75 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Mar-21 4:12 4:52 40
76 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 21-Mar-21 3:52 5:03 71
77 |J.KK.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 20:09 20:31 22
78 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 20:01 20:37 36
79 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 19:36 19:57 21
80 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 19:27 20:15 48
81 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 13.05 13:56 51
82 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 12:55 156:00 125
83 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 11:35 12:30 55|
84 |J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 11:17 11:57 40
85 |J.K.KIMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 11:15 12:03 48
86 [J.K.K.MUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 10:52 11.22 30|
87 [J.K.K.IMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 10:29 11:00 31
88 [J.K.KIMUNIRAJAH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY ERODE TAMIL NADU 20-Mar-21 9:47 11:04 77
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